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)'2015:BUOGET,SUMMARY\,;:, >' 

Beginning Budgeted Budgeted 
Balance Revenue Exnenditures 

- ,- . ·., ..''.,:0-:,-.- ---_ �-,;-.·:->·_:""
-
'?-_-::::, �GENERAL FUND·,·.;_-,,._-,.

OPERATING 1,164,786 2,602,610 2,673,376 

Police Reserve 13,864 
Enuitable Sharinn 1,839 

Law Enforcement Trainina (POS t 7 351 
DARE 300 

Fire Reserve 2,232 
Code Enforcement Reserve 4,391 

Paid Under Protest 24,630 
Cemeterv Land Acauisition 12,311 

Tax Sate 1,337 
Inmate Securitv 5 847 

Total Funds 74,103 0 

,INVESTMENTS 
Cemeterv Trust 2,004 

General Fund Investment 256,106 
258,110 0 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL - 1,496 999 2 497 610 

Ef:fs'-C -:, . }tfc'f ·•�1.\ __ :·�-c-c:.;1I�--:-:\:·� :,,-, >�[ ���\Wf.(::.4{�_1·;_,���iit1:�--POL:I CEi_FI RE-iFU ND'.''
Oneratinn 260 2801 551,000 

Transfer from other funds I I l 
TOTAL 260 280 551 000 

Operatina � 60,� 99,566[ 
Restricted Funds I 14,671 I 
TOTAL . 75 071 99566 

0 

0 

2 673 376 

576,267 

576 267 

87,007 

87 007 
I 

I 
Transfers 

To I From 
. ,,,:: '- .- '.-

105,000 TransNVW 
' 

0 

0 

105 000 

I 
I 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 

0 0 

Ending 
Balance 

:·-, .-::'.·_-,:,,:-_ . 
1,094,020 
1,094,020 

12,347 
1,839 
6,330 

242 
0 

17 211 
1 337 
6,989 

46,295 

2,004 
256,106 
258,110 

1,398 426 

235 013 

72,959 
14,671 
87.630 

,;�;���;:::J!fS�l);7:t\�-�;�;.�n�:;:�:);(;;;;y:.;{0�tc;;�NSPf�;�J!%ffU���i:;��:ff¥.�'.J:t::;\;.?:\r:;::'j11r�:&Jt�;;;:·;�;;{:i�1· 
Savinas 195,4001 I 
TOTAL- 596,000 1127 250 1 368 107 0 

Renlacement Fund 
-2001C Renlacement & Renair
Sewer Denosit 
;SewerO&M 
Hosoital 
TOTAL . 

� 
Qneratinn 
TOTAL , -· - ·

Qneratina 
Savinns 
TOTAL-

TOTAL ALL FUNDS . --

-

-

-

T 

� 21,875 
155 284 
47,562 

538,580 
645,500 

1 408,801 

35 008 - · 

4,713 
2,0041 
6 717 ' '!

3,620.766 

2,537,425 2,379,549 

2 537 425 2 379 549 

101,087 
0 101 087 

• 0 0 

6 917,851 7185 393 

0 

0 

I 

0 

105,000 

28.000 

77,000 

77 000 

131,743 

155,284 
47,562 

619,456 

822 302 

0 -66.079

4,713 
2,004 

0 6 717 

105,000 2.357,642 



CAPITAL LEASES 

Case Loader Backhoe at 3.54% 
interest at a cost of $58,022.05 

1996 Spartan Aerial Ladder truck at 
3.67% at a cost of $230,200 

2011 COP interest rate 1.25% 
to 4.10% with payments of interest 
and principal annually 

2013 Ford Taurus Interceptor 5.50% 

2014 Ford Taurus Interceptor 5.50% 

2014 CAD-911 system 3.955% 

2001 C Sewer Revenue Bonds 
Canital Lease-Sewer 

Don Francisco 
Norma Julian 

Doty Trash 
Pet Salon 
Wm. Wecker 

I 

Beginning 

l Balance 

58 002 I 

230,200 · I 

3,250,000 I 

23,779 I 

23 886 1 

130 788 I 

3,000 000 I 
289 000 I 

5 000 
5,000 

15,000 
15 000 
13,750 

l
Ending

I
Due In 

Retired Balance 2015 

28 086 I 14 794 I 14 794 

82,952 I 147,248 I 27,320 

530,000 I 2,720,000 I 275,000 

15 860 I 7,919 I 7,919 

8,392 I 15 494 I 8,392 

I I 29 186 

1,500,000 I 1,500,000 I 170 000 
199,000 I 90 000 I 61,465 

4,281.24 718.76 11/1/14 718.76 
3,203.90 1796.10 12/1/14 1,796.10 

11/23/2015 
12/15/2015 
12/15/2015 



. f}i .: · 
·. ' . 

• . 

' .· ·.· , syMM�RY O";;A�LFYNDS · ., .. 
-,., ,.__ '-· .' __ -.-, ---- .- · >-··· ---.-·-,; _.·-:._ 

2012 .... ·.·•,20t3 •. : 2014 
•. 

Actuai 1 • i Buclget 
_-·--"·-'· -· 

' :Budget 

Revenues:_,.,-. .- ·; ,F;',. >-·•-· ,.-_. - _:---···-.·< ·:-·- -;:--·-_-.--_ .··:=·•>,,, :_:- _-... 
: :··_---<· ·_-:.·_.,

General Fund 2.700,843 2,536.471 2,564,050 
Transnortation Fund 834,613 1.070,488 1,126,507 
Sewer Fund 835 841 816,597 2,265,425 
Park Fund 116,140 173,353 344,535 
Police/Fire Facilitv 531,085 535,300 538,600 
T9fal'.RliVE!rih8s''.0��:::,l:�-i"t-i�f{C::'. �.':·;\"·<"! -"-e'",,; t5,018,522 ';/5/132;209 ���:;, 6;839,117 

,,,., '· -;,., .• ,,,., 
,,, .,., ·'•

- General Fund 2,932 880 2,932,880 2,608,747 
Transoortation Fund 841,076 1,300 669 1,305,943 
Sewer Fund 851,818 756 640 2,512,758 
Park Fund 28,475 221,115 377 545 
Police/Fire Facilitv 521,084 524,893 559,729 
T�fal Exbenditlires -,, 

fJ·<:--hi:-::o·:•· __ ·>'..>'' \\ 5;175,333 I:: 5,736;197 7;364;722 c•.-f 
' 

_TOlaFR�Vei!Uf(l EXpe"riditlfreS:::'' -,,.,_ ... .,, ·"'156;811 X:''"-603,9,88 1::; ·c,525;605 

*Notes* 
This renort reflects Revenues versus Exnenditures in each Fund I I 

. .
. 
.
· ... ,. ,>'

. 2014 . 2015 ·.··• 
Estimated Bucf�et 

..... 
· .. · .. ·. 

2,626,171 2,602,610 
844,307 1,127,250 
772,007 2,537,425 
113,834 99 566 
552,312 551,000 

"3A/908;631 '·• >6,9 H',851 

� 
c': ,. 

2,401,946 2,673,376 
836,480 1,396 107 

1,543,629 2 456,549 
53 418 87,007 

505,579 576,267 

. 
. 

.. 
. .. 

-.:·-FinaL:_ 
Budget 

·., . . · .. · 

s-,>--:\.,\r,.{./ 0 

. ,: ,,.,,.

,., 5,341,052 ·.::.7,189,306 I,' • ' ·O

C'-432,421 I ,. -271,455 - ; 0 

' I 



)· ,·/< __ _ _ : _--' .J,, - - -.. • 

_- -

Fund Balance 

- - - - -. - . -·· 
General Fund Summary 

- . . . . _ .. _ ._·· _-·. . . :· . ., 

2012 1 · 2013 -- 2014 
Actual - . Actual Budget 

- ,.·.· .:_ --.. -

-2014 2015 
Estlriial� ·-
1,692,546 1,916,771 

':-·.·._:_•. ·=·,:-.·:_· __ ---. .-; -·. -.: -··.s_:·.- -·•·"-

General Property Tax 
Sales Tax 
Other Taxes 
Intergovernmental Revenues 
Licenses and Permits 
Total Charges for Services/User Fees 
Other Revenues 
Fines,·Forfeitures and Penalties 
Restricted Funds 

* Transfers from Other Funds

203 544 
1060 606 

978 021 
135 616 
46 181 
78 065 
13 920 
88 336 

305 
96,250 

205 602 203 000 223.638 207 776 
1059 628 ·1081 000 1,103.099 1.104554 

962 063 952 710 982 7 47 957 000 
0 0 0 35 300 

35 733 35 400 42.336 30 000 
67 169 67 600 61407 68 630 
24 618 36 770 10 474 - 6 700 
75 908 82 570 97469 87 550 

750 0 0 0 
105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 

;IQt�tGE1RiVJJ1µe_���!§1tr;:t'J�tli'.9::';¥::,t���w;;,{,�$fii".f�-Jtf;_ ?3{2i.7o·ojB43:-i {t2;s�_s;·41,1j /�i-2_;se;�jos_Q: ?,�'-_2;s2_stl7::t�; t:1r _2;so.2;s_1_0:;; 

General Administration 
Public Safety 
Communitv Services 

:1;c,ta1;q1:JOFiiltiitiM§'.and:CapitaJ Exp<1rises: • ----

783 758 783 758 561 858 
1 831 322 1 831 322 1 727 470 

319,418 
s2,sa2,sso ,y,2,sa2;sso · r•02,soa;747 

317,800 317,800 

u' 

General Administration is comprised of expenditures from Admin, Council, Public Facilities, Finance 

Public Safety is comprised of expenditures from Police, Fire, Emergency Management and Court 

Community Services is comprised of expenditures from Cemetery, Park, Recreation and Swimming Pool 

602.531 604 298 
1483 298 1778 034 

316,116 291,044 

,,. 

-

-· Final



;:_:. :-----: .. -. . _- .. 
_ . , ' ., ......... ·- _. -· ----:;-:-___ ,_ . 

. ::·,·:_-:-:,,-_,_>. - . J � -, .. :· 
� _ ���n�.r�I -���d_._ Rev_�i:i-�e _ Summa_iy . ··- . 

Taxes< ·:.<"_·_ .. :.': . " - ·._ ·-_., 

2012.' .•_ · 2013 - - 2014 , 
,- · Actual Actual Bi.idget 

··- .. --.· _·,:-' -·.·.- ·. .·- . '  .. -. --

2014 
Estilllate 

4300 - Real Estate Tax l---"2"03""'5,c44'+--'2"0"5"'6"0"2+---'2s,Oe,3,>0o,Oe,0+-�""""''-+-
4301 - In Lieu of Tax l----:'3

""'
65e_1'--+--c"-3"'

3"82"--l---:c"3'-'6"'0"0+_�c"'�'-+-
223 638 

5 099 
4401 - Cable Franchise Tax 60 081 61 798 60 ODO 
4402 - Electric Franchise Tax 1--�4""

98""84�6'--+-�5"0""2.'=2"18"+-�5"0"5�0"0"0+---:c'""'""'+-59 596 
523 712 

4403 - Natural Gas Franchise Tax l---'-10"7
'""

59,c4'-t---'1�2"0 _,_72-46
"-t---'1,,0,c5�0,-0,c0+-�='-"+-

4404 - Telephone License Tax 1-�_,_1 8"'5
""

00,,,6'-+---'1"8-"1 ,_,82-49
"-t--:---'1�9-"

0�0,-0,cO+-c-'-'="e'+-
152 644 
148,326 

4100 - Sales Tax l--1=0-"12
?"'

61_,,3'-+-
-'-1,_,0-'-1�6�2"95

"+
_-'-1�0

"'
2"5�0,-0,c0+--'='='=+-

4151 - Local Use Tax l----4"-7'""99e,3'-+--"-4�3 ,_,3 ,c33
"--+--�5"6,_,0,-0,c0+---'='"'+-

1 062,254 
40,846 

4050 - E-911 Tariff 90 628 60 863 60 000 
4410 - Financial Institution Tax l-

-
---"=25='2'-+-

-
='-'1"94"--+

--
-='-'1"1"0+---''-"'""+-61,363 

0 

4311 - Sur Tax 23 700 22 640 21 ooo 
4310 - Railroad & UtHitvTax l-----"8",2"6"'3'-+--="8,"3"73"--+---"-'-8,"o"o"o+--'='""+-

22 000 
10,007 

.2,309,485'-i :; 
0 

2015 
Budget 

_. 
204 476 

3 300 
60 000 

510 000 
130 000 
158 000 

1 069 633 
35.021 
67.000 

0 
22.000 
10,000 

2;269;430 

.. 

. 

Fina1·· 
Budget 

.... 

Grants 135 616 O O O 0 
4905 - lntarnovemmental Transfer 

1--=="
o'-+

------'
o'-+

----
o"--+

-----"
o+

-�
3

�
5

�
,3

�
0

,-'
0

'-+------1 

4502 - Merchants Licenses 
4510 - Liquor Licenses 
4500 - Building Pennits 

4035 - Blacktop Cuts 
4037 - Plan Review 
4501 - Plat RevieW 
4994 - Zonina Aoolication Fees 

4038 - Cemeteiy Receipts 
4934 - Swimming Pool Admissions 
4935 Swimming Pool Rentals 
4936 Swimming Pool Lessons 
4937 Swimming Pool Parties 
4938 - Swimming Pool Concessions 
4052 Event Revenue 
4499 Lea□ue Fees 

TOta!.'Chal'des Jt:ir.:Seriices/US8r Fees:-r·,cc'.: :-·-

4800 - Interest on Investments 
4055 - Insurance Reimbursement 
4900 - Miscellaneous 
4047 - Donations 

10 430 
7 245 

19 701 
6 150 
1 805 

0 

850 

35 800 
22 913 

100 
808 

4 000 
9 739 

0 
4,705 

4 272 
80 

3 062 
2 000 

10 729 10 000 
6 670 7 000 

12 560 10 000 
4 350 6 000 
1 224 2 000 

0 0 
200 400 

-·•,::-:35,733, C 35j400.·: 

40 285 35 000 
0 20 000 

16 558 100 
BO 500 

600 3 000 
2 350 9 000 
7 296 0 

0 0 
67,-169 · .· ,_ .67.,600. 

, __ 

;!/;' 

8 900 10.000 
7 000 7.000 

22 953 9.500 
2475 3.000 

408 0 
0 0 

600 500 
:·:-:A-2,336-: '.•, •:,.30,000 • 

35 000 40 000 
15 163 18 500 

52 80 
560 550 

3 689 2 500 
6 943 7 000 

0 0 
0 0 

·.c 61,407. • • • , ' 68,630 

' , ,,_._, ., .. _ -�--;:, ; ., ·.:� 
1 323 0 350 600 

o o o o 
18 885 1100 6 800 6 000 

4410 0 150 100 

,-,.•,-i'0 

4801 - Insurance Proceeds 4.506 O O 3 174 0 
4905 - Police Service Aareement l-

-
-'"""'o"-+----o�---,,3"'5-,_6�7�0+-

-
-"'-'-'-co'-+

---
--'o"-+

-
--

-
--j 

4901 - Dispatching 
4045 - Main Street Donations 
4989 - Tax Penalties 

1 4602 - Court Fines 
4604 - Court Costs 
4601 - Court Bond Forfeitures 
4030 - Animal Control 
4603 - Crime Victims Compensation 
4920 - DARE 
4902 - Law Enforcement Training 
4940 - Peace Officer Training-POST 
4904 - �udicia! Educatl0n 
4906 � Jall Boarding 

· 4908 - Recoupment 
4990 - Teleohone Commissions 

4042 - Code Enforcement Reserve 
4054 Fire Equipment Reserve 
4501 - Storm Water Buvout 

6,930 
0 

3 819 
51 670 
5 056 
3 422 
6 543 

170 
0 

912 
508 
460 
-724 

7 929 
194 

305 
0 

6,930 
0 

2 703 
48 321 

4 635 
1 263 
2585 

155 
0 

846 
0 

421 
� '1582 

6 396 
71 

750 
0 

.,,io 

· -zo_-:�;--,,,:• 

6,930 6,930 6,930 
0 100 100 

3 000 3 821 3 000 
55 000 67 372 60 000 
5 000 7 395, 7 000 
2 000 1 244 1 000 
2 000 2 570 2 500 

150 249 200 
0 1493 600 

900 1 336 900 
500 0 500 
450 672 450 

500 222 300

6 000 4 065 4 000 
140 0 70 

82,570·": ,;,s;;ri.d17;469. 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 



I 

- I

Administration 
Council 
Public Facilities 
Planning and Zoning 
Finance & Economic Develooment 

Police 
' Fire 

E-911

�

Cemeterv 
Park 

RecreatiOn 
Swimminq Pool 

General Fund Expenditure Summary
_- ._ . . .  -

' - . 

2011 -2012 2013 .· 2014 

Actual Actual Actual Budget 
·_ 2014• · .-·,. 2015 · · 
Estimate' Draft Budget 

,_·- '' . 
" -

' _, ; ___ - ,__ ._· ._- ' .. '. . . ' . - •. '�· .-,,_ •. _._·i:" .-·; 

219 572 219 572 216,512 213.550 188 250 
192 861 192 861 73 887 43.795 129 559 
174 147 174 147 54 818 44.943 39 925 

29 822 29 822 73 112 100 913 95 337 
167,355 167,355 123,786 158,658 149,460 

225.161 
64.542 

41.550 
103.324 
169,721 

..-.,Final 
sudget.••· 

,,,:783,758· 783,758: t_542,116' <;, 561;858 ... 602;531' i604,298 ' e ' • '.• •. Y•· .

1123 773 1 123 773 888 969 1 02 6 188 778 619 1 043 304 
436 186 436 186 439 268 442 029 433,792 456 170 .· 

209 950 209 950 214154 195 285 210,188 214 076 
61,413 61,413 61,497 63,968 60,699 64,484 

.. ,;1,sa,1;a22, r1.,831.\322• .;1;603;889. ,-,,1,n1;47oi ::,:1;433;293, ,,.,,._ ,1;ns;o3,i-

.. 

105 157 105 157 117 378 123 845 123.559 113436 
. 

112 057 112 057 104 043 123 772 122.838 105 406 

43 794 43 794 4 354 7 500 11.000 11 ODO 

56,791 56,791 51,823 64,301 58,720 61,201 

·.:i 317,800; ·C'.317;800 , C'i 277,598 . 319,418 · >···· 316;116 · •-291,044· s.:-,
· ,; o-.

.o., ,, .,.

TotalGFifExpenditQre·.,z; i;�cc;,-;;J, ., '··c.,,i, 2,932;880 -2,932,880 ,'2,423,603 .- 2,608,747. l-.'2,401,946 ·••\ 2,673,376 I · .... _.. -. o·



i 

General Fund 

ADMINISTRATION 

DEPARTMENT 11 

THE ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT PROVIDES FOR THE 

EXPENSE OF THE CITY MANAGER AND CITY CLERK/HUMAN 

RESOURCES DIRECTOR. THE OPERATIONS OF THIS 

DEPARTMENT INCLUDE: ISSUING BUSINESS LICENSES, 

LIQUOR LICENSES, GENERAL PHONE AND RECEPTION FOR 

CITY HALL, AND HANDLING HUMAN RESOURCES FUNCTIONS 



.. · .. :-··, .·:. " 

. · . . 

General Fund-Administration 
. . •··...• 6ei:,artrnenf11 .

· ... 2012 • · 2013 · 
·· Actu�I ·.· Att�ai<

2014 
Budget 

. ' " ·.. 
. 

'· . 

- .. .--. -· , . 

· 2014 .•· . 20_15 .·· 
E,.-tiinale Budget 

5000 - Salaries 144,381 112,031 124,612 124 612 134,524 
5401 - Insurance 21,162 12,343 16,497 16,497 14,880 
5300 - Payroll Taxes 10 646 8.515 9,257 9 257 10,291 
5403 - Retirement 13,139 6,915 7 019 7 019 11,652 

. . · _, · . 

5404 - Worker's Compensation Insurance ._ __ 6�4�7-+-_-�6�78
=+-_-�7�48

=+-___ 9�1�2c+---�9�1=2+-----1 
5405 - Une'mployment Compensation 913 1,341 642 642 541 
6275 - Insurance Reimbursement 424 538 500 270 O 

� 
6000 - Advertising 
6070 - Communications 
6075. - Computer & Software 
6120 - Dues & Subscriptions 
6220 - Fuel 
6230 - Human Resources Expense 
6301 - Insurance Bonds 
6302 .- Commercial Property & Liability 
6420 - Equipment Lease 
6423 - Maintenance System Contracts 
6450 - Miscellaneous 

,.·. .•.. 

346 
2,209 
7.959 
2,252 

149 
0 

100 
775 

1,432 
0 

10 
6500 - Office Equipment 200 
6550 - Postage - Copy Expense 2 369 

6560 - Professional Services 920 
6602 - Reassessment 2,580 
6606 - Repair & Maint - Building/Grounds 27 

578 
1 744 
1,098 
2,147 

281 
40 

355 
887 

1,440 
4 884 

706 
0 

2,186 
472 

2,678 
0 

6608 - Reapir & Maint - Equipment 87 o 

6610 - Repair & Maint -Vehicles 41 0 
6680 - Schools and Training 2,176 1.806 
6700 - Office Supplies 2,732 1,644 
6710 - Operating Supplies 50 212 

6824 Tax Sale 0 0 
6850 - Travel 196 991 
6857 Transfer Out 0 50,000 

1,000 . 
(77 1,000 

3,000 1,773 2 000 
3,000 409 3 000 
4 000 2,286 2,500 

400 74 400 
100 0 50 
300 0 300 

1,109 629 520 
6,000 4,726 6.000 
6,290 5 523 . 6,290 
1,000 571 0 
2,000 1,896 1,000 
3,000 2,124 3,000 
3 076 46 2,000 
5,000 680 5,000 

0 0 0 
1,500 0 0 

0 254 0 
5,000 1 960 5 000 
3,000 1,995 3 000 
2,000 299 300 

0 0 0 
1 000 444 1,000 

0 0 

·•· ., 

. 6860 - Uniforms o o 500 
-�,�•¥·�""�•-�-c,�··•�<·•�qt•o�·1a�1�·,:1<�Y.;\j·••.2'.'·§>�•-•�7�'''2'�•"•2•'·lli:•' �•1i�,,�<t+\�•··••1:"/�•-c\�•'2�sg,sji111J· '�""=IZ•)�x1�.4�,1�s�o1· •J�-t:'"'8:••s�2g,2�1�s����£:ii2����fil1�� 

0 0 
,,C.\25;612 :::-.;: '•'/42;360:' 

� 
Caoital ourchase · 

. 6857 - Transfers to Other Funds 

•·. 

2,000 3,429 10,000 
_ •:;;\;' ;;}'.2;000\ •t·'lic3;!129 : t{j]',t\;.1 o;000i 

0 0 
.. -. 

�-

•U,



GENERAL FUND 

COUNCIL 

DEPARTMENT12 

THIS DEPARTMENT PROVIDES FOR THE EXPENSE OF THE 

CITY COUNCIL AND CITY ATTORNEY. EXPENSES INCLUDE BUT 

ARE NOT LIMITED TO DUES TO THE MISSOURI MUNICIPAL 

LEAGUE, ATTORNEY FEES AND ELECTION EXPENSES. 

\ 



. 

-}(,tii·•····.·•·•·· ··••· .. a···/•···•·····,·r:· ····•··
. . 

· ··, 

Account< Operating Expense·• ·· 
6000 - Advertising Publications 
6001 - Alert System 
6060 - Computer & Software 
6070 - Communications 
6080 - Contract Services 
6120 - Dues & Subscriptions 
6200 - Elections 
6230 - Human Resources Expense 
6301 - Insurance-Bonds

6302 - Insurance Property & Liability 
6420 - Lease Rental Equipment 
6450 - Miscellaneous 
6500 Office Equipment 
6550 - Postage - Copy Expense 

••• 

• 

·.· ·. <_· __ ·- .,

6560 - Professional Services (City Attorney) 
6680 - Schools and Training 
6700 - Office Supplies 
6710 - Operating Supplies 
6850 - Travel 

Contingency 
7003 - Captial Purchase 

. ... •.·, 

• General Fund ; Council
•·· •· · .. Deri�rtment 12

12012
, ,, 2013

::"Aa�ti':.:.::·- _; Acfoai"

,_.--... ,-. · .. .. ,. 

8475 1.146 
0 0 
0 0 

777 948 
0 - 0

161 1 033
1 804 3 040

104 360 
100 200 
865 888 

1 432 1440 
0 0 
0 0 
6 7 

179 089 63196 
49 1 390 

0 0 
0 0 
0 240 
0 0 
0 •' . 0 

' 
,c�"c '192,861<" i:::·;::f: 73,887; 

I;-;,. '• 

,,'tI,Gfoss.Exoeriditures•·• ·,<, ,,,,,.,,.. •• , . ,·;•'·'•" l.i '·192,861 .•• • 73,887. c:.'": 

.-_. 

., 

. 

2014 
. ·sud·ge(·_ 

.. 
. . 

--:_.; 

.. 2014 
-' E�tima·te ·_ 

-:-· .. - -_. --· 
. .-- _··-, '_,._.,,, 

1 200 33 
0 0 
0 0 

800 879 
0 0 

1 200 1 200 
4,000 4,181 

100 143 
100 206 

1 110 25 912 
0 0 
0 850 
0 500 
0, 0 

33,785 94 452 
1,500 1,204 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

;}43,795 - � a 129,559• 

' · 43,795 ·k< 129,559

,'< -; \ 
<i'

_;_ -,--;_' -.. �' 

'2015 Final
=

'".: 

:·: > 8Udg-�t:: · .- _::.-·'Bud'Q�f ::"::

. .......... . .. :·· 

100 
0 
0 

1.000 
0 

1 200 
4 200 

100 
120 

17 322 
0 
0 
0 
0 

34 000 
1 500 

0 
0 
0 
0 

5,000 
> •:!'64,542 I•;.,, .. ,/,·•"• n,

.. ·,'•·:64,542 1· ,,, •• 
·':)fO, . 



GENERAL FUND 

PUBLIC FACILITIES 

DEPARTMENT13 

THIS DEPARTMENT PROVIDES FOR THE EXPENSE FOR THE 

MAINTENANCE OF THE CITY HALL BUILDING AND GROUNDS. 

ONE PART-TIME EMPLOYEE IS BUDGETED IN THIS 

DEPARTMENT. 
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. ·. .·· ____ .- ',· . .•. 

.. 

Accbunt:":·_53_1aries/Benefits · - . 

5000 - Salaries 
5300 - Payroll Taxes 
5404 - Workers Compensation Insurance 
5405 - Unemolovment Comoensation 

•., " 

General Fund ; Public Facilities 
·. .

•··· ·····.···••·. oep�rtirieiif 1:1 .. ,··· .··· .. ··••·. · ·. ·· < . •.·• .... ·.· ... ·
. 2012, ' . 2013 , . 2014 I 2014 ' . 2015· . 

':-:Actuar. ·_,,:·ACtUa·I- .- · BudQet.. '°eSf1�-�·te --·,,slldget -

•:._ . . -·. .·:-"·:· •' " ·-·::·:. -·-;,_:·-:·· :·: · ' -:' . ·:··'=: t ·:: ·-··,, , .. _ ;_ . '. 

8 918 8.935 9 247 9 276 9 523 

682 681 707 710 729 

625 276 276 650 379 

185 200 228 200 198 

,:::10;,109; iC'"'·'10;092· ?10;458•• ;c;'/C:.c10;836) ,,10;829' 

- : .- .- . . _-

,.· 

� �incil-' _-­
--Biidge( 

.. .... 

- \\-'-" ,;o;

\ACC'OUOtt;t,O"P8fci:tii,Q·:EX:perfse\·_·,,,_c, ,,�=:'--'-�-,;;/ ·:\:,'.;,:·, ,.,, 
;ii._; :;::-�,){�--·/,;.,: .. �)e;:•) .. :_.,,�;;,,:�;,.-.-)�' .. ;�;,;:.,;:,-:_\, ·; ,: � _, 'e,' 

··:.·--::}i/"\�>'� :1:;:,c•,'. ;�·=t-Gt�':,-''./�/!. ":·�-

6000 - Advertising 2 30 50 0 0 

6220 - Fuel 33 0 1 000 0 0 

6276 - Insurance Claims 133 255 0 0 0 0 

6302 - Insurance Property & Liability 3 007 3.531 4 414 8020 5322 

6425 - Materials - Asphalt/Cold Mix 0 0 0 0 0 

6430 - Materials - Concrete 0 0 0 0 0 

6435 - Materials - Metal & Iron 0 0 0 0 0 

6440 - Materials - Pipe & Culvert 0 0 0 0 0 

6445 - Materials - Rock, Sand & Salt 150 115 100 0 0 

6500 - Office Equipment-General 232 0 200 0 0 

6560 - Professional Services 2499 2.841 2.500 3 503 4 000 

6606 - Repair & Main! - Building/Grounds 7 332 21.891 6.000 3.760 5 000 

6608 - Reapir and Main! - Equipment 70 331 2.500 0 0 

6610 - Repair & Maint - Vehicles 0 0 0 0 1 000 

6710 - Supplies - Operating 27 7 500 415 500 

6711 - Supplies - Cleaning 384 490 1 000 317 400 

6713 - Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0 100 0 0 

6825 - Tools 125 10 120 0 0 

6870 - Utilities - Electricity 13 990 12 020 11 000 9123 10 000 

6871 - Utilities - Natural Gas 1 669 2 380 4 000 3 017 3 500 

6872 - Utilties - Water 963 1 079 1 000 933 1000 

7000 Ca.oital lmorovements 0 0 0 . 0 0 

'"' 
'· ·ti,t;:163,738· ,:,,Y1"44;726 :•34,484· :,)cc,.,29,039, ;C<.',30;722·. . 0 

i7i'\l\".,,,174;147' 54,818 1:,.\:,, •. .44,943: ,:/.>39;925'' ,·' ,-,,. 41,5501'.ic/i/',' ;";••· 0 
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GENERAL FUND 

PLANNING AND ZONING 

DEPARTMENT14 

THE PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT PROVIDES FOR 

THE EXPENSE OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. THE OPERATIONS 

OF THIS DEPARTMENT INCLUDE: ENFORCEMENT OF 

BUILDING, ZONING, SUBDIVISION CODES, AND BUILDING 

PERMIT ISSUANCE. 



5000 - Salaries 
5401 - Insurance 
5300 - Payroll Taxes 
5403 - Retirement 

,., . ·;-". -- _-,-�-,·· .,,' -:,;� 

5404 - Worker's Compensation Insurance 
5405 - Unemployment Compensation 
6275 - Insurance Reimbursement 

6000 - Advertising 
600_1 - Alert System 
6062 Code Enforcement Reserve 
6070 - Communications 
6075 - Computer & Software 
6120 - Membership Dues & Subscriptions 
6220 - Fuel 
6225 Grant Expense 
6230 - Human ResoUrces Expense 
6300 Insurance 
6302 - Insurance Property & Liability 
6420 - Lease Rental Equipment 
6425 - Maintenance System Contracts 
6482 - Mowing 
6500 - Office Equipment 
6531 Permit Refunds/Withdrawls 
6550 - Postage - Copy Expense 
6560 - Professional Services 
6604 - Recording Fees 
6608 - Repair & Main! - Equipment 

. 6610 - Repair & Main!- Vehicle 
6680 - Schools and Training 
6681 Storm Water Buyout Expense 
6700 - Supplies - Office 
6710: Supplies - Operating 
6825 - Tools 
6850 ' Travel 

· 6860 - Uniforms

0 21 326 
0 6 364 
0 1291 
0 241 

136' 1 246 
0 295 
0 10 

.· .. ,;,,,;: ,(36) ,:,,pcso,n2·, 

311 1 433 
0 0 

0 3 738 
778 1 255 

7.002 2 152 
375 685 
61 620 

0 0 
0 57 
0 0 

522 721 
566 800 

0 0 
0 0 
0 170 
0 45 

350 474 
16 893 26 911 

81 132 
101 106 

92 53 
0 880 

2 461 1 092 
245 215 

0 465 
0 18 
0 (7) 

21 326 

. 

' ,• 

· .. · ' 

28 749 
11 248 
2 199 
1 667 
1 246 

321 
250 

/'45,680·• 

1 000 
0 

41 000 
1 000 

500 
500 

1 000 
0 

0 
0 

901 
402 

0 
0 

500 
0 

500 
2 700 

100 
1 000 
1 000 
1 000 

0 
500 

1 000 
0 

500 
130 

28,749 29 611 
11.248 13.514 

2199 2.265 
1,667 2 635 

0 0 
321 270 

17 0 
.· 44;201 0'48;296 

. ·, 
., 

894 1.000 
0 0 

40 255 40 000 
1 268 1 300 

34 500 
429 50.0 
917 1 000 

0 0 
23 0 

0 0 
495 378 
362 500 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

1 033 1 500 
4 099 5 000 

175 400 
0 100 

802 1 000 
0 750 
0 0 

12 200 
32 500 

0 0 
0 0 

306 400 

I I 

., ' 

. ,  u 

<·•···

. 



GENERAL FUND 

FINANCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT15 

THE FINANANCE DEPARTMENT PROVIDES FOR THE EXPENSE 

OF THE FINANCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENTS. STAFF POSITIONS INCLUDE: CITY 

TREASURER, CITY COLLECTOR AND ACCOUNT CLERK. THE 

OPERATIOI\JS OF THIS DEPARTMENT INCLUDE: COLLECTION 

OF SEWER AND TAX BILLS, ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE, 
' 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, PAYROLL AND BILLBOARD 

ADVERTISING. 



, .. 

5000 - Salaries 
5401 - Insurance 
5300 - Payroll Taxes 
5403 - Retirement 

"" 

5405 - Unemployment Compensation 
62?5 - Insurance Reimburseme'nt 

����� -L,s

A¢coi)iit}t.Opiirathig Exi>$Jise'.C;:.c · 

6000 - Advertising 
6070 - Communications 
6075 - Computer & Software 
6080 Contract Services 
6120 - Dues & Subscriptions 
6206 Employee Bonds 
6220 - Fuel 
6302 - Insurance Property & Liability 
6420 - Lease Rental Equipment 
6450 Miscellaneous 

6500 Office Equipment 
6550 - Postage - Copy Expense 
6560 - Professional Services

6604 Recording Fees 
6610 Repair & Maint Vehicles 
6680 - Schools and Training 
6700 - Supplies - Office 
6710 - Supplies - Operating 
6850 - Travel 
6860 - Uniforms 

� 

7000 - .Capital Improvements 
· 7003 - Ca ital Im rovements - Other

.• .. 

"''' 

97,765 76 049 
18 574 11,513 

7,030 5,477 
8,900 5 423 

948 587 
675 534 

(/;'133,892: Xffti,99,582 

. 
.• 

2,942 3,384 
.1,044 1,178 

12 707 3,247 
1,500 2,500 

915 285 
0 0 

17 31 
874 936 
902 1,077 

0 31 
0 0 

823 784 
8,795 8,538 

0 0 
0 0 

284 17 
2 005 1,944 

505 253 
150 0 

0 0 
i'ii!\"':)3;464'. l:sti'24;204, 

0 

0 0 

. 

"' 

99,810 
16,782 

7.635 
5,731 

988 
750 

<,:c131;ser 

� 
3,400 
1,200 
5,192 
2 500 
1;000 

0 
50 

1. 170
1 000

0 
0 

1,000 
6,764 

0 
0 

1,500 
1 800 

0 
385 

0 
;;;1,;•c:25;9st' 

0 
0 

.n 

.. 

99,810 
16 782 
. 7,635 

5,731 
960 
780 

,i,,.131,698" 

. ,, . .. 

3,300 
120 

2 691 
3,500 
1,035 

510 
0 

681 
0 

109 
0 

767 
2,500 

27 
150 
250 

2,096 
0 

27 
0 

,,,;,;,,i�11;,;;s2c, 

,., ,, 
.., 

102,774 
20,169 

7,862 
9,058 

832 
0 

<:? 140,695 :'_/., 0 

·.-··,·•-'"0.-,C:•C, -
3 400 
1,200 
5,651 
2,500 
1,100 

510 
50 

541 
0 
0 
0 

800 
4,224 

50 
0 

750 . 

3,000 
0 

250 
0 

;-tf!t,'l24;Q26C 

� 
0 0 



GENERAL FUND 

POLICE 

DEPARTMENT 21 

THE POLICE DEPARTMENT PROVIDES FOR THE EXPENSE OF 

18 SWORN OFFICERS WHICH INCLUDES THE POLICE CHIEF. 

THE OPERATIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT INCLUDE: 

NEIGHBORHOOD PATROL, CRIME PREVENTION AND 

INVESTIGATION, APPREHENSION AND ARREST OF SUSPECTS, 

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ANIMAL CONTROL 



>' ;/ > > .··. GeneralFund - Police 
.. 

' . ,. ·.;• ) / . .' : . -:·- c;.·c•_••"<_ . > : ... ri�partrrient 21 · .. · •. . ::. . . . . ._·, •: -< 
2012 - ., 2013 201.4 2014 > 2015 .fl�al)' 

··ActuaY' Actual Budget Estimate · .Budget' · Budgef'. 

Accounh?,Salaries/Benefits,,.,; - ' '.·· •.,. . ' - ;-,.-;;: ,,:..:;�\ ;;(,:;;.� ··.''-;.•;·_: .. ,.,_.,-.•. :,,:. ___ · .:_· ·-,- ::, . .. . ,-·,;_,_;'·_, _: ·.':(-_;:.·,· _ .;,,.�·:,,:::.:•.t'.'.-•·-·:

5000 - Salaries 603,720 559,275 611 095 459,966 619.865 
5401 - Insurance 104,578 97,451 136 057 95,914 149.761 
5300 - Payroll Taxes 44,352 40,631 46 749 33,765 47,420 
5403 - Retirement 54,555 42,464 58 368 35,887 59,228 
5404 - Worker's Compensation Insurance 13,227 14,649 15 000 21,209 21,209 
5405 - Unemployment Compensation 5,898 5,876 6,484 7,984 5,460 
6275 - lr:isuranCe Reimbursement 600 536 4,750 511 0 

"0'826,929'.i ';•:c.760;882', ,e, 878,502', ,, 655;235', :/i:_, .902,943. .-.:-,- : :c,-.-,,.- · . • O;

Ac�dll.ii.C1i'/Ojlijfating··Experise<i'C: ·--·,;:----- ::, _, ,· 
.,,,.,,,,, ;;,,;, . ' 

. ,, 
. -�. -·.,., '',"i•-.-· • .. . .. - , .... ,, •·

6000 - Advertising 943 29 500 264 300 
6011 - Ammunition 1.079 3,244 4,000 4,620 4,500 
6015 - Animal Control Expense 12,018 10,046 14 000 7,900 12,000 
6055 - Care of Prisoners 5,752 4,835 8,500 2,932 5 000 
6070 - Communications Expense 3,319 2,637 2,700 2,552 2,500 
6091 - Dog Pound Donation Expense 2,000 125 0 152 0 
6092 - Dog Pound Donation Spay/Neuter Expense 2,315 959 0 0 0 
6120 - Dues & Subscriptions 412 576 400 806 500 
6210 - Equipment purchase under $2,000 2,095 4,534 2,000 0 2,100 
6220 - Fuel 33,370 32930 36 000 26,867 32,000 
6225 Grant Expense 132,468 0 0 0 0 
6230 - Human Resources Expense 0 811 0 411 500 
6260 - Investigative Fund 500 300 500 0 500 
6276 Insurance Claims 0 1,579 0 3,896 0 
6302 - Insurance Property & Liability 16,569 18,486 23,036 16,819 11 461 
6320 - DARE Expense 0 296 0 2,135 0 
6420 - Lease Rental Equipment 43,018 8,354 17,000 14 386 17,000 
6450 - Miscellaneous 0 21 0 9 0 
6482 - Mowing 1 174 427 0 3,257 3,300 
6530 - Permits 22 11 0 19 0 
6550 - Postage - Copy Expense 360 568 650 362 600 
6560 - Professional Services 693 622 1,500 5 700 
6606 - Reapir & Main! - Building/Grounds 0 0 0 0 0 
6608 - Repair & Main! - Equipment 1,907 561 1,500 4.375 5,000 
6610 - Reapir & Maint - Vehicle 17,918 15,672 15,000 11 069 20,000 
6620 - Bldg EquipmenVSystems Repair 0 0 0 0 0 
6680 - Schools and Training 1 932 3,464 4,000 2,467 4,000 
6700 - Supplies - Office 4,140 4,763 4,000 4,070 4,000 
6710 - Supplies - Operating 3 018 2,526 3,000 5,622 5,000 
6711 Supplies , Cleaning 43 45 0 0 0 
6850 - Travel 1,700 1,937 2.000 1, 131 2,000 
6860 - Uniforms 8,079 7,729 7,400 7,259 7,400 

cc•.:, 296,844i J.'.\128;08'/'., ,':\\147';686' t\123;384,'. i!';ic.1<10,3SF .o, ' ,.. �.-, .. 
' 

,. 
··•'··' . ... .. 

7003 - Capital lr/lprovements 705 0 0 0 0 0. 
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ATTACHMENT 1 

TO 

SCHEDULE NO. 7255909 - MASTER EQUIPMENT LEASE-PURCHASE AGREEMENT

Interest Rate: 5.50%, Underwriting Fee: $425.00
Commencement Date of Schedule: 10/15/2013 

LEASE PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

Lease Payment Number Lease Payment Date Lease Payment Interest Portion 

1 
2 
3 

TOTALS 

10/15/2013 
1 O / 15 I 2014 
10 115 /2015 

8,354.30 
8,354.30 
8,354.30 

25,062.90 

0.00 
848.36 
435.54 

1,283.90 

Master Lease No.: 7255909 

Principal Portion Concluding Payment 

8,354.30 
7,505.94 
7,918.76 

23,779.00 

23,779.00 
15.424.70 

7,918.76 
1.00 



/"7 ;  /) ll.- 1 
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SCHEDULE NO, 7255910 - MASTER EQUIPMENT LEASE-PURCHASE AGREEMENT 

,erest Rate: 5.50%, Undeiwritinq Fee: $425.00

'Commencement Date of Schedule: 05/30/2014 

LEASE PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

Lease Payment Number Lease Payment Date Lease Paymenl Interest Portion 

2 

3 

TOTALS 

5 I 30 I 2014 
5 I 30 / 2015 
5 I 30 I 2016 

8,391.89 
8,391.89 
8,391.89 

25,175.67 

0.00 
852.18 
437.49 

1,289.67 

Master Lease No.: 7255909 

Principal Portion 

8,391.89 
7,539.71 
7,954.40 

23,886.00 

Concluding Payment 

23,886.00 
15,494.11 

7,954.40 
1.00 

�--

(' '. 
(.' \·· 
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EXHIBIT B 

>> SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS & OPTION TO PURCHASE PRICE <<

MUNICIPAL LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENT No.6761 (THE "AGREEMENT") BY AND BETWEEN 
Lessor: Government Capital Corporation and

Lessee: City of Aurora 

Schedule dated as of September 25, 2014 

PMT PMT DATE TOTAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL OPTION TO PURCHASE 
NO. MO DAY YR PAYMENT PAID PAID after pmt on this line 

1 8/1/2015 $29,186.32 $4,454.23 $24,732.09 N/A 
2 8/1/2016 $29,186.32 $4,194.50 $24,991.82 N/A 

3 8/1/2017 $29, 186,32 $3,206.08 $25,980.24 $56,050.12 
4 8/1/2018 $29,186.32 $2,178.56 $27,007.76 $28,405.18 
5 8/1/2019 $29,186.32 $1,110.41 $28,075.91 $1.00 

Grand Totals $145,931.60 $15,143.78 $130,787.82 

Interest Rate: 3.955% 

STA'l'E OF MISSOURI MUNICIPAL LEASE-PURCHASE AGREEM'.ENT 7 



I 

GENERAL FUND 

FIRE 

DEPARTMENT 22 

THE FIRE DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BOTH FIRE 

PREVENTION AND FIRE FIGHTING. FIRE PREVENTION 

INCLUDES EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS, PUBLIC FIRE 

EDUCATION, AND TRAINING IN LATEST METHODS, 

TECHNIQUES, AND SKILLS. THE DEPARTMENT REVIEWS 

PROPOSED PLATS AND BUILDING PLANS, ASSISTS WITH CODE 

INSPECTION AND ENFORCEMENT. IN ADDITION TO FIRES THE 

DEPARTMENT RESPONDS TO MEDICAL EMERGENCIES, 

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL INCIDENTS, AND MOTOR VEHICLE 

,ACCIDENTS. FIREFIGHTERS ALSO PERFORM TECHNICAL 

RESCUES, AND ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR WEATHER WATCH, 

WARNING AND RESPONSE. ONE FULLTIME FIRE CHIEF AND 6 

FULL TIME EMPLOYEES ARE BUDGETED IN THE FIRE 

DEPARTMENT. 



I 

,I 
\ 

. 
11. 

>;;, ,,,g.f o •· 

.

.. · · . J < ·  < ·. ·· ....•... · .. _ ... · 

. . 
G�herii1 �IJ.ll�jfire • ·_.
· · Department 22 · 
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· ·2012' · i, 2013 .' •• 2014-"•· 2014• · ·•. 2015 .. • ·
i>.'cti:ia1t "Actuaf' sucig;.t .. @st1;;,afo-• ··-.·sud9ef 

Ac,:ountlf(sa1a:ries/Befiefits:i. l •. :.- ·.c> •· .<·1<.-•�,;::,, c,'\ii . .. =._, 

5000 - Salaries 254 316 253.038 234 479 234 479 252 637
5401 - Insurance 47 493 47 618 51 302 51 302 57 659
5300 - Payroll Taxes 18 308 18 265 17 938 17 938 18 353
5403 - Retirement 2.382 4.856 3 720 3 720 6 661 
5404 - Worker's Compensation Insurance 11 032 13 485 13 485 18 075 18 075
5405 - Unemployment Compensation 2 401 2 276 2297 3 200 1 934

�nsurance Reimbursement 555 575 1,750 547 0
"'" . .,,, .. ,,.,.,, .... ,.,; ·; •"336;488,•;s:. ,340,113 ""' 324;971 f"f<·." 329,261 i',-.,-,· 355;319 

. 

Acciilht-ft'OMtating:Expens�•% .:1,'; ;·· ' . •.--'.-., . . ··~· 
"' - - --
;:;_

.

":.'-.c··· ·-·- -�·,,.; 
. .')·;,c,·;c1,;'< 

- �,.;-'I;;-'"tt?!";c;, \') \ C'�\f:'.:t�:-�<:t±,/•:: f·./'.':t-.;,1-:+ /\:· ·.:,::-;:::•:3t:'.·f/c,
6000 - Advertising 190 192 500 381 400
6001 - Alert System 0 0 0 0 288
6060 - · Chemicals 0 (93 500 0 500
6070 - Communic€ltions 867 645 1 080 595 600
6075 - Computer & Software 190 320 200 0 200
6120 - Dues & Subscriptions 321 302 1 030 9 560
6210 - Equipment under $2,000 3 247 5 062 5 216 0 9 950
6220 - Fuel 16 568 14.719 14 000 10 921 14 000
6225 - Grant Expense 5 396 0 0 0 0
6230 - Human Resources Expense 0 0 0 137 0
6276 Insurance Claims 0 0 0 5 441 0
6302 - Insurance Property & Liability 10 705 10 796 13.495 12 903 9 097 
6420 - Lease Rental Equipment 32 848 32 848 33 290 32848 '. 32 848
6450 Miscellaneous Expense 0 5 0 0 0
6500 - Office Equipment 48 150 300 0 150
6550 - Postage - Copy Expense 28 147 200 12 150 
6560 - Professional Services 233 0 13 474 13 474 0
6608 - Repair & Main! - Equipment 7 044 5 603 6.545 6 054 7 000
6610 - Repair & Maint Vehicle 12 873 .16 367 13.100 13 100 14 400
6680 - Schools and Training 2,860 2294 3 158 3 012 3 158
6700 - Supplies - Office 266 292 650 0 300
6710 - Supplies - Operating 2 237 1,935 1800 1531 1 800
6712 - Supplies - Food/Concession 361 310 250" 250 350
6825 - Tools 707 434 600 380 400
6850 - Travel 898 1 758 3 200 1 326 2000
6860 - Uniforms 1,812 2,667 4,470 2,157 2,700

.. ,\/99,698 "'"' 96',l'.54 J-:/117;058 -�or A04,531· ;,,;: >100,851' 

" n, ·., ..... •c . ·• 
·.« ···••• ., •'· .. ., 

7002 - Machine and Equipment 0 0 0 0 0
7025 - Fire Reserve Exoenditure 0 2,401 0 0

�•·· ... , .• ,, ... ">"•··"' '" \{� \ft;0•i i2ffa�2,AQ,1l o., V< 

,\tirl:ii'itB;�';;:Grciss;Ex/:ieriqil�rescl',;:t2t\tic':F<t>"\''iA\,:?1�,.436;1 ll.6••1ttjl39;268_•: !N.A;<12;02s;;· t,Y,AJ3;?92; ';-,Jt,(456;1 r.o·· 

.,... Final '1'
s6dget< 

�

,·, . r 

. ..•. ,_.-s--·- -�Si,.;_,(,·. 

·.,

<i 



EXHIBIT B TO EQUIPMENT LEASE-PURCHASE AGREEMENT 

LEASE NO. 49960 

!\ / ' 
/, I_.'-

Dated November 22, 2011 Between Welch State Bank as Lessor and City of Aurora as Lessee. 

RENTAL PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

RATE: 3.67% 

Equipment Cost $230,000.00 + Doc Fee $200,00 ; $230,200.00 

Date Payment Interest Principal Balance 

Loan 11/22/2011 230,200.00 
2011 Totals 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1 01/31/2012 32,847.74 1,605.68 31,242.06 198,957.94 
2012 Totals 32,847.74 1,605.68 31,242.06 

2 01/31/2013 32,847.74 7,469.11 25,378.63 173,579.31 
2013 Totals 32,847.74 7,469.11 25,378.63 

3 01/31/2014 32,847.74 6,516.36 26,331.38 147,247.93 
2014 Totals 32,847.74 6,516.36 26,331.38 

4 01/31/2015 32,847.74 5,527.85 27,319.89 119,928.04 
2015 Totals 32,847.74 5,527.85 27,319.89 

5 01/31/2016 32,847.74 4,502.24 28,345.50 91,582.54 
2016 Totals 32,847.74 4,502.24 28,345.50 

6 01/31/2017 32,847.74 3,438.11 29,409.63 62,172.91 
2017 Totals 32,847.74 3,438.11 29,409.63 

7 01/31/2018 32,847.74 2,334.04 30,513.70 31,659.21 
2018 Totals 32,847.74 2,334.04 30,513.70 

8 01/31/2019 32,847.74 1,188.53 31,659.21 0,00 
2019 Totals 32,847.74 1,188.53 31,659.21 

Grand Totals 262,781.92 32,581.92 230,200.00 

Final payment may vary due to the actual date payments were received. 

City of Aurora 

Title: Mayor 

\.�, /I Jc/ 
.J

. 



GENERAL FUND 

E-911

DEPARTMENT 23 

THIS DEPARTMENT MAINTAINS THE 24�HOUR TELEPHONE AND 

DISPATCH SYSTEM. AFTER RECEIVING CALLS FOR SERVICE 

PERSONNEL DISPATCH APPROPRIATE UNITS, INCLUDING 

POLICE, FIRE, AMBULANCE, EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, 

ANIMAL CONTROL, OTHER CITY DEPARTMENTS, AND OUTSIDE 

AGENCIES AS MAY BE NEEDED. DISPATCH PERSONNEL ARE 

RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFICER REPORT PROCESSING, ALARM 

MONITORING, RECORD KEEPING, UNIFORM CRIME 

REPORTING AND TRAFFIC ACCIDENT REPORTING. SIX FULL 

TIME EMPLOYEES ARE BUDGETED. 



. General Fund · E911 . .. ·· .. · •. ·

·•··• bepartmeni 23
... 2012. • •'o· 2013 ..
i\c:10;,t , Actua1 

- ·' . ' 

2014
· . sudget 

.· 

2014 · · .201s... < Final·•· 
Estimate . Budget . Budg�{ 

Accounf,'Salaries/Benefits•'· ··. · · .. ·· .. · · '.·•, ..
,-._._ · .  ••. • . .  

•·•···,;a�:7 ;••<•i: .a\.:·.-<--·--.,_.--,::,:-·.,-_· ' . . ., . -· :=:··;· 

5000 - Salaries 
· 5401 - Insurance
5300 - Payroll Taxes
5403 - Retirement
5405 - Unemployment
6230 Human Resource Exense
6275 - Insurance Reimbursement
6276 Insurance Claims
6451 - Marionville E911 Expense

152,697 
25,604 
11,582 
12 184 

1,874 
0 

508 
0 

5,500 

\: 209;9!i0; 

154 195 
28 301 
11 372 
9212 
1.841 

40 
547 

8,546 
99 

fi2H,11W 

140,121 146,259 142 661 
24,558 35,925 37,968 

9,017 10 795 10,914 
11 552 8,183 13.981 

1 606 2,000 1.622 
0 0 0 

1,500 97 0 

0 0 0 
6,930 6,930 6,930 

195;285 ,, 210,188 ··•-214,076 . '•'••O·

. 

., - .. ,_ -· ._,_



GENERAL FUND 

MUNICIPAL COURT 

DEPARTMENT 25 

THE MUNICIPAL COURT DEPARTMENT PROVIDES FOR THE 

EXPENSE OF THE COURT ADMINISTRATOR AND JUDGE. THIS 

DEP�RTMENT HANDLES THE VIOLATION OF CITY CODES. THE 

COURT ADMINISTRATOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE 

DISPOSITION OF ALL MUNICIPAL TICKETS/CHARGES FILED 

AGAINST INDIVIDUALS. ACTIVITIES WITHIN THIS 

DEPARTMENT INCLUDE: PREPARING COURT DOCKETS, 

WARRANTS, SUMMONS, PROCESS WAIVERS, GUil TY PLEA 

FORMS, COMPLAINT INFORMATION, AND BONDS. THE COURT 

ADMINISTRATOR SCHEDULES PRETRIAL, TRIAL AND 

ARRAIGNMENT DATES, AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR 

COLLECTING BACK FINES. 



l 5000 - Salaries 
5401 - Insurance 
5300 - Payroll Taxes 
5403 - Retirement 
5404 - Worker's Compensation Insurance 
5405 - Unemployment Compensation 
6275 - Insurance Reimbursement 

� 

6000 - Advertising 
6001 - Alert System 
6070 - Communications 
6075 - Computer & Software 
6120 - Dues & Subscriptions 
6206 - Employee Bonds 
6220 - Fuel 
6230 - Human Resource Expense 
6302 - Insurance Property & Liability 
6420 - Lease Rental Equipment 
6450 Miscellaneous 
6500 - Office Equipment 
6550 - Postage - Copy Expense 
6560 - Professional Services 
6608 - Repair & Main! - Equipment 
6680 - Schools and Training 
6700 - Office Supplies 
6710 - Supplies - Operating 
6850 - Travel 
7003 - Caoital ourchase 

' 

GeneralFu11d.-MunicipalCourt ··.· i i ·> .·••··· · · ·. :
···•··. i Department25. . •.. · .· ·. •<'' < , ···• '\. 

2012 2013 ... 201t, '' i2014 ·· ·· 2015 .. ''Final ,· . 
.. Ac:tual .Actual Budget Estimate >. Budget ·' · Budget 

-·:,.: ,' ,o:_·: ,_· ___ ,. - __ _.:.-: ,. ·• -;: -- -�-·, 
41,290 43,266 35.592 35 592 36,660 

8,340 6,996 7 085 7,085 8,511 
2,903 3,092 3,274 3,274 2 805 
3,203 2,588 2,064 2,064 3,263 

0 454 0 0 0 
425 0 499 499 270 

22 267 250 250 0 
i'."' . •56,184:. i:\j•• 56,662 • ', · '•"48,764•: ,,,.,:·ef/48,764; , •. :,:,.;: 51',509: ·, :;:?/" '°"'' ,ri 

0 99 
0 0 

802 · 977
320 527 

70 30 
0 0 

24 53 
0 0 

187 236 
779 757 

0 0 
0 0 

0 
0 

1,020 
300 
200 

0 
137 

0 
295 
402 

0 
0 

327 400 450 
1,250 0 9,000 

0 0 650 
269 250 500 
224 321 350 
338 648 400 

·639 536 1,200 
0 0 300 

, .. . . , .. , -.,_-.·;:- -,-_ 
0 0 

0 0 

800 1,200 
34 550 
51 50 

0 0 

49 50 
0 0 

210 173 
453 402 
100 0 

0 0 

509 500 
7 350 8,400 

918 0 
340 350 
360 500 

0 0 

760 800 
0 0 

.I .·.-::· ,.,_,_ - - - -- '--. ::-:.:·::;\{'.5
1
229_.--. i:{?i�}.4',835" '"'''.;<-:;_1.5_;204', .. ,,,ca11;s3.5, "·-'-"' ii12,975• 

' 



GENERAL FUND 

PARK 

DEPARTMENT 41 

[ . THE PARK DEPARTMENT PROVIDES FOR THE EXPENSE OF 
THE PARK MAINTENANCE FOREMAN AND 3 PART-TIME 
SEASONAL EMPLOYEES. ACTIVITIES OF THIS DEPARTMENT 
INCLUDE: MOWING, MAINTENANCE OF ALL PARK GROUNDS, 
EQUIPMENT AND BUILDINGS, SNOW REMOVAL AND 
BASEBALL/SOFTBALL FIELD PREPARATION. 



GENERAL FUND 

RECREATION 

DEPARTMENT 42 

THE RECREATION DEPARTMENT PROVIDES FOR THE 

EXPENSE OF THE CITY'S RECREATIONAL PROGRAMS AND 

EVENTS. 



AC-cOurlt f,, - ·S3.larjes/Benefits:, 

5000 - Salaries 
5401 - Insurance 
5300 - Payroll Taxes 
5403 - Retirement 

, , Generaf,Fund, ,,park,Maintenance 

.. ' ' , ·,· ' Departmerit 4f
, . 

< �012c , 2013,, i2,014, , 
- Actua1.- /A�t�a(· · -BUdQ8L 

- · .. ·'-:.-_. --... _-( :· --- ·". .·-·:. ·. , ... --:-- : ___ ._. . '::•·. .--,.- . ' 

51,657 60 285 75179 
10,849 10 816 11 236 

3,604 4 222 5 751 
2 888 2 303 1 769 

5404 - Worker's Compensation lnsllrance 
5405 - Unemployment Compensation 
6275 - Insurance Reimbursement 

1 567 
611 
17 

1163 1 730 
970 1,346 
17 250 

.e.:v_--

·. 

>. FiOal- -,_ 

" . ' ---/_ .. ,·: ·, ·: ,: . 
.. 

:_._ . 

75 179 58 354 
11 236 13 518 

5 751 4 464 
1 769 2 796 
2 482 2482 
1 346 831 

15 0 
,i;J',71,193 "�;,,;,79;t.77 <i;S97;262 · - 91;11s ,,,•,< ,,az;445 ,,,,,, ., •'<"ci•c'O

ACCOUntit,tOP'e.rl!tihQ:ExpeilSih/i" �i -� ::"•·.',f.':-:.';-;'C:,::_,,-. '
' ••. 

,, >,,·,:,,,;c;•·•··· ,'';' ... ,
'• ' ' ' 

' ""· 

6000 - Advertising 102 5 80 92 100 
6060 - Chemicals 742 667 800 800 800 
6070 - Communications 1.474 1 511 1 600 1 600 1,600 
6075 - Computer & Software 0 700 700 0 
6220 - Fuel 5,493 7669 7 500 7 500 7.500 
6230 - Human Resources Expense 0 80 0 137 150 
6302 - Insurance Property & Liability 1 417 1 755 2 565 900 661 
6420 - Lease-Rental Equipment 0 0 200 200 0 
6430 - Materials - Concrete 0 0 150 150 0 
6435 - Materials - Metal & Iron 0 0 100 100 0 
6445 - Materials - Rock, Sand & Salt 2 480 1 483 2 000 2 000 2 000 
6446 - Materials - Signs 0 0 100 100 0 
6500 - Office Equipment 0 0 100 100 100 
6550 - Postage - Copy Expense 0 0 15 15 0 
6560 - Professional Services 1 536 1 566 1 600 1 600 1 600 
6606 - Reapair &Maint - Building/Grounds 3 163 5,089 3 000 3000 3 500 
6608 - Repair & Maint - Equipment 1,134 1.333 2 000 2 000 2 000 
6610 - Repair & Maint - Vehicle 128 971 1,000 1 066 1 200 
6700 - Supplies - Office 65 165 750 750 200 
6710 - Supplies - Operating 184 944 1,000 1 000 500 
6711 -.Supplies - Cleaning 208 239 300 300 300 
6712 - Supplies - Concessions 24 175 150 150 50 
6825 - Tools 12 20 200 200 100 
6857 - Transfer to TR 0 0 0 0 0 
6860 - Uniforms 351 596 600 600 600 

.,, 
,,,19,5,1'3' 24;266 •.,:; S26,510, .�,\ ·:25,060' :'22;961 : t;, , ,,:,,_.o,,,, ,, ,·" 

'•• " 
" ,,,., " ' ,, · ., ,  " ·- ··-.- .,.--.. __ ,:.·.: .. • 

7000 - Improvements 12 351 0 0 
' 7002 - Caoital Machine/Eauioment . 9,000 0 0 

,, 'h:'2.1,351'' � ,.,, .'a. .. ',"• v:n. 

'' 

Line Item 6608 Repair on 4 whe-e!er $2,000 



General Fund : Recreation Department ·
· ·· · ·· · ·· · .· .·. · · ·•

. . . · Departm.,nt 42 . . . · •·· ·• •·•· . . < . < i.· •,

Account-:, Salaries/Benefits 

5000 - Salaries 
5401 - Insurance 
5300 - Payroll Taxes 
5403 - Retirement 

· .. .. · . 

5404 - Worker's Compensation Insurance 
5405 - Unemployment Compensation 
6275 - Insurance Reimbursement 

6000 - Adverti�ing 
6070 - Communications 
6075 - Computer and Software 
6080 - Contract Services 
6120 - Dues & Subscriptions 
621 0 - Equipment purchases under $2,000 
6302 - Insurance Property & Liability 
6390 - League Services 
6420 - Lease Rental Equipment 
6450 - Miscellaneous 
6550 - Postage - Copy Expense 
6610 Re-apir & Ma Int - Vehicle 
6680 - Schools and Training 
6700 - Supplies - Office 
6710 - Sunnlies - Operatini::i 

7000 - Capital Improvements 
7003 - Canital lmnrovements - Other 

· . 2012 . ··· 2013 · 2014 . I 2014 •· •. • 201,5 •
,/ ·> Final · • 

··'-Acfoaf·- 1 .. AciUal 8UdQ8r J._ EstlrTl�te: Budget,'.- -.- __ : BudQet:: 

.. ; ., . . 

28,288 
4,745 
2164 
2,500 

0 
295 
17 

0 
486 
320 

0 
35 

428 
425 

3 151 
902 

14 
7 
0 
0 
5 

15 

0 
0 
.0 

. 
.: . . ·. ·.· ·, .. ':_ . 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
u 

2 
171 

0 
0 
0 
0 

297 
3,135 

727 
0 
2 
0 
0 
0 

20 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

.·,, •O

., .. ·-:' :-�"-,_-·. 

0 
0. 

0 
7,500 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

··4;354. ·.7,500

0 0 

0 0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

·o

0 
0 
0 

11 000 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

, • .,. ••11,000 

0 
0 

(,O· 

.. ··· 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

11,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

('11,000 

., i43,794 · ,,••·< 4,354' , ,. 7,5001', 0'•11,000 . ' ' ,,. 11,000 



GENERAL FUND 

POOL 

DEPARTMENT 43 

. 
THIS DEPARTMENT PROVIDES FOR THE EXPENSE OF THE 

MAINTENANCE, OPERATIONS AND STAFFING OF THE CITY 

POOL. 



, ___ - _-. 

,--·_- __ : ·----

..· 

. .  ···•GeheralFuhd -Swimlllihg.Pool••
· · .· : · .. •·• DepartmentA3 · ... • . .. . .

· ·•
·.··:

, 

·.
: 

· ...
.• 2012·,,- •• 2013 · '2014: · 2014 2015, - Final
••-Actual· · Actuak •. B11dgef . Estimate . Bildgei. .··. Budget· 

AccOu[)h': .Salaries/Benefits-.-._: _ _,, .-, -·:_:-_._ .->-<_. - ,--•• • ..... . _ -Cc° .. ___ .... _. <·:·:. ···> · .. • •  
' ___ .. 
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5000 - Salaries 
5300 - Payroll Taxes 
5404 - Workers Compensation Insurance 
5405 - Unemclo ment Comoensation 

•·"

6000 - Advertising 
6060 - Chemicals 
6070 - Communications 
6302 - Insurance Property & Liability 
6446 - Signs 
6500 - Office Equipment 
6550 - Postage - Copy Expense 
6560 - Professional Services 
6606 - Repair & Maint·- Building/Grounds 
6608 - Repair & Maint - Equipment 
6680 - Schools and Training 
6700 - Supplies - Office 
6710 - Supplies - Operating 
6711 - Supplies - Cleaning 
6712 - Supplies - Food/Concession 
6860 - Uniforms 
6870 - Utilities - Electricity 
6872 - Utilities - Water 

7002 - Machine and Equipment 

31 600 29 296 34 000 29,098 34 000 
2 417 2 241 2 601 2 226 2 601 

0 863 1 006 2 110 1.407 
713 659 321 375 . 270 

·.34,7.31i ·"ii0,.33,059, :i'"\37,929 ·: 33,8.10, ··•J8;278· i/(0, 

. ,,.__.:",'.." -·,,;.'· ""- ,,_;-\�:�r,.-,::,,,-,; . •. ,.;;, ..... iii •., 

., . .,, ..

47 7 150 0 50 
4 446 2.880 5 000 5 362 5.000 

283 340 300 386 400 
134 178 223 266 173 

5 0 50 0 100 
0 0 0 0 0 

11 0 0 0 0 
110 85 150 75 100 

1 036 880 2 000 1 294 0 
593 956 1 500 2 800 1 000 
250 0 200 0 200 

30 21 100 80 100 
397 384 600 162 400 
117 377 400 151 400 

6,095 5 088 6 000 4 672 6 000 
1 424 1 058 1 200 2163 1 500 
5 790 5 283 6 500 6 000 6 000 
1,292 1,227 2,000 1,500 1,500 

•• •,22,060 ··'•· .18,764 ';'·26,373 . 24,9.10. ,<,.,.22,923· __ :,,_-,c ·•:;.,:,o·

.. ··•··. ., . :x,; -..·.•. "• 
0 0 0 0 

'"·•lj_.�·.i•:tf.J;',·\•::- 0 '(\'.""!??/\):0:.: o: :•:>.'iYi0•· ,.-,-.,;,,.;, ,;, ... O· 

c:::::: 56,791.'k'•:·:s1,s23+•"'" 64,301. ;c;: ss,120.li ,.,..,.,51,201. 



·GENERAL FUND

CEMETERY 

DEPARTMENT 51 

THE CEMETERY DEPARTMENT PROVIDES FOR THE EXPENSE 

OF THE CEMETERY SEXTON AND 2 PART-TIME SEASONAL 

EMPLOYEES. THIS ACTIVITY PROVIDES FOR THE 

MAINTENANCE OF THE CEMETERY, INCLUDING INTERMENTS 

AND DISINTERMENTS, AND ASSURING PROPER PLACEMENT 

OF MONUMENTS. PERSONNEL ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR 

GROUNDS/EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE. MAPLE PARK, OAK 

PARK, AND SMITH CEMETERIES ARE MAINTAINED BY THE 

STAFF OF THIS DEPARTMENT. 



5000 - Salaries 
5401 - Health-Life-Dental Insurance 
5300 - Payroll Taxes 
5403 - Retirement 
5404 - Worker's Compensation Insurance 
5405 - Unemployment Compensation 
6275 - Insurance Re_imbursement 

6000 - Advertising 
6060 - Chemicals 
6070 - Communications 
6075 - Computer & Software 
6220 - Fuel 
6230 - Human Resources Expense 
6276 - Insurance Claims 
6302 - Insurance Property & Liability 

· 6420 - Lease-Rental Equipment
6430 - Materiats - Concrete 
6435 - Materials - Metal & Iron
6445 - Materials - Rock, Sand & Salt
6446 - Materials - Signs
6450 Miscellaneous

6500 - Office Equipment
6550 - Postage - Copy Expense
6560 - Professional Services 
6606 - Reapair & Maint - Building/Grounds
6607 - Repair & Maintenance Pool
6608 - Reapir & Maint - Equipment
6610 - Repair & Maint - Vehicle
6700 - Office Supplies
6710 - Supplies - Operating
6711 - Supplies - Cleaning
6712 - Supplies - Concessions
6825 - Tools
6857 - Transfer to TR
6860 - Uniforms
6870 - Utilties - Electricity
6871 - Utilties - Natural Gas

�

-�

I 

7002 - Capital Machine/Equipment 

... . _ :?012'. . . .. ·. 20)3 •.· ._· 2014_ . 2014 / X. 2015 .. ·•·. ,8.Fujdng�el•t,._._·. ·. A:cf
o

al ; ; Actual 
.
. Buagiif· Estfriiate . Budget 

.. -,,•y<;c: ,•.• .. . . ... 

. ••. • 

67.089 64 648 64 947 64 947 57 618 
7.174 7 138 7 392 7 392 8 626 
4.932 4 717 4 968 4 968 4408 
3.640 2 603 1 991 1 991 3.147 
2.368 2 889 2 889 3 883 3.883 

882 881 1 025 1 025 733 
17 167 250 10 0 

•A86;102 if)\:_ •8a;o44 :. · 83,463 .• ,84;216; >.78,414 ·;a';- , ·o 

-�_;;i;:_
\.·.::·••' --- -.':,- ··::.-?,;::-,�-'�/:i'.��:::·,, 

22 2 60 100 100 
365 821 600 600 600 

1 575 1 592 1 900 1 900 1 900 
0 0 600 600 0 

5 366 5.352 6 200 6 200 5 500 
0 0 250 250 0 

3 036 0 0 0 0 
2 114 2.402 3.002 1.118 653 

0 0 300 300 0 
0 0 150 150 0 
0 0 250 250 0 

400 0 1 200 1.200 600 
0 0 100 100 100 
0 0 0 800 0 
0 0 25 25 0 
0 0 25 25 . 0 

795 215 300 306 300 
608 2 589 750 750 700 
442 0 0 0 0 

0 1 109 2 000 2 000 2500 
16 551 1 000 1 000 1 500 

8 0 100 100 50 
401 523 1 500 1 500 500 

97 0 250 250 250 
0 0 0 0 0 

321 212 250 250 250 
0 0 0 0 0 

569 515 650 650 750 
1 857 1,741 2 000 2.000 1 700 

862 1 057 1 200 1.200 1 300 
200 333 400 400 450 

,Ct,'.\,19;056"; ;_:19;015 :0;2s;os2 24;024'• ,,tH,703:· 
. 

0 15,319 I 15,319 15,319 15,319 
X��ib,,,,-�-;�f: 0-;. ,t,it1s;a.19> ""';;.1s;a19:S ,;c,,;j,,15;31.9" !i{iii '15,3.1

9'• 

li':i�J;t�4�t�,Gi9!:ii. E;_XJ>.�tiQiti.ifeSJ�fi'.}?i/it�)1�l(fi:'futt'.�Yi{i'2-' '.i.:\tf}05}1_�7i11fi'fi'1.-17-;3_78} :�\\'li:1 23)8.45.i- ;!f'.'f.J-1 _z_3;·Q(i�}l'1}l�'.U 3;"4_3�: 
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EXHIBIT A- DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT I t CJ 

.RE: ·Government Obligation Contract dated as of December 1, 2011, between Kansas State Bank of Manhattan
(Obligee) and City of Aurora, Missouri (Obliger) 

Below is a detailed description of all the items of Equipment including quantity, model numbe_r and serial number where 
applicable: 

.. One (1) New Case Loader Backhoe, SN: -�N_ei�c�5_L/-�1�9-5_4�· ·_ 

Physical Address of Equipment after Delivery: 301 W, 39 Highway, Aurora, MO 65605 

EXHIBIT B -PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

Date of First Payment: January 5, 2012 
$58,022.05 

Four (4) 
One (1) 

Original Balance: 
Total Number of Payments: 
Number of Payments Per Year: 

Pmt Due Contract Applied to Applied to *Purchase
No. Date Pa}'.ment Interest Princieal Oetion· Price 
1 5-Jan-12 $15,319.13 $177.22 $15,141.91 $43,542.67 
2 5-Jan-13 $15,319.13 · $1,520.96 $13,798.17 $29,420.09 
3 5-Jan-14 $15,319.13 $1,031.54 $14,287.59 $14,909.42 
4 5-Jan-15 $15,319.13 $524.75 $14,794.38 $0.00 

City of Aurora, Missouri 

Signature�
fe � 

Doyle Ferguson, Mayo� 
Typed Name and Title 
*Assumes all Contract Payments due to date are paid 



Fund Balance 

Personnel Services 

Operating Expenses 
Capital Outlay 

Operating Expenses 

Capital Outlay 

s;t·)/Aiipbrt;Totalif:•�t;;;}/['.• 

· 2012
·. ActuaiiJ

..• 2014 
. Budg;t•· · 

799 625 806 150 794,000 
30 777 262,224 330,807 

4,210 2,114 1,700 

:':834;613 ,):<;:t,07Q,488: .': 1;126,507' 

7,139 10,400 
98,847 302,110 

,;.105,986' ,i::>312,510 · 

521,245 

.·. 2015,
Budget· 

528,471 

8,357 
346,700 

>,,,:,.,.,355,057'. 

·· Final
B�dg<Jt: 

0 

,.1;300,669 ·. ', 1,305,943. ,:·:,836;480' "·'\i1;396;107 ,i"•.":''.'.;i.0•• 

Y.:(6;463) ":•.,<; 
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Transportation Fund.Revenue Summary ____ . < . __ ·-•- . __ 
, • 2012 1 • ·2013 _ 2014. · 2014 · · l•: 2015-• · ·•·.Final-'--
. Actual Actual . Budget . Estiinafo I Budget su'dgiit 

Account: · Taxes•-- •>•.-:• · · ·- ' ·--:-::---_-,-:. , :�-·.;-;-;_,::,.·_ .·: ,-> . _._, ,· 
-.. -- .. -·· - .· ;,: . ---·.c_· .-,,,-'

4055 Insurance Reimbursement 
4200 - Missouri Fuel Tax 
4230 - Motor Vehicle Sales Tax 
4210 - Motor Vehicle Fee Tax 
4150 - Transportation Sales Tax(½¢) 
4151 - Local Use Tax 

4931 - STP - Transportation 
4800 Interest Income 
4027 - Airport Grant Income 

.·,,:;,;;;,.¼;.,,, S�:L'TotaUhtergovernmental Revenues· • 

. 

4025 - Fuel Sales 
4026 - Airport Lease/Fees 
4028 - Franchise Fee 
4900 - Miscellaneous Income 
4800 - Interest on Investments 
4801 Insurance Proceeds 

···- •·

582 60 
191,070 190,427 

47 343 50,118 
31,849 31,831 

506,191 509 414 
22,589 24,299 

19 056 168,124 
0 195 

11,721 93,904 
.• ·. 30,n1 · -� 2s2;224

0 

190,000 
34,000 
32,000 

510.000 
28,000 

'794,000 

51,267 
0 

279,540 
' 330;807 .' 

972 614 350 
1,300 1,200 1,200 

0 300 150 
537 0 0 

1,402 0 0 
0 0 0 

4,21.ol:'c'Y'' 2,114 •• · ••"1;700 

5,800 0 
188,764 190,000 

56,695 53 500 
32,263 32 000 

530,579 530,000 
20,423 20,000 

,: 834;524 .,.•· '825,500' ':';,7,/>·.:•,< r 

0 

0 

0 

. 

512 
1,200 

150 
7,321 

0 

600 
...... <·•·.9,783 

0 

0 

300,000 
.-300,000:,_:•· .. · · ·,.·o 

,.:,, 
400 

1,200 
150 

0 

0 

0 

. ·. ,'\' k'- • 834,613 • -:1,070,4881' 1,126,507 .·'• .- 844,307 :>1, 127,250 -,:, •·•••••••':','C 
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I Aihiai F. Budget, 

Opeifating,Expenses -Street.··,·• 

Personnel SeNices 
.:· "•·· •.• ,., • ..• ,,, .. ,.',> •·.',-'a'''•;;,,, ,,,,;<, ....... . 

333 188 388,904 440,014 454,880 481 193 
Operating Expenses 
Capital Outlay 

"' 

Operating Expenses 
Capital Outlay 

243 621 396,540 239,852 163,411 219, 857 
244,244 409,240 313,567 24,039 340,000 

·. s:;c,·,'821;;052, 1L1;194,684 .:,:,,993,433: , ,;. 642,330' < 1,041,050 •., > • .•. ,, , o 

7383 7,139 
12,640 98,847 

'J,.20;023/ ,\i,toA o5,9BS 

·, . ,,, .. :·,,., _.,, .. 

10,400 11,657 
302,110 182,493 

'312,510 , ' 194;150 

� -
" ., 

8,357 
346,700 

: 355,057 �•c'C .: 0 

Jtjtat'.[R,Expifriditutes'•,t·,,·:1·<,fB41,076 :\J;300,669 \1;305,943 · • 836,480 .··. 1,396,107 I •.:; · 0



·TRANSPORTATION FUND

PUBLIC WORKS 

DEPARTMENT 31 

THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PROVIDES FOR THE 

EXPENSE OF THE PUBLIC WORKS SUPERINTENDENT, AND 

SEVEN STREET MAINTENANCE TECHNICIANS. THE 

OPERATION OF THIS DEPARTMENT INCLUDES: MAINTENANCE 

· OF CITY STREETS, AND MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT

OWNED AND OPERATED BY THE DEPARTMENT AND THE

FACILITY LOCATED ON HWY 39. FUNDING TO OPERATE THE

DEPARTMENT IS RECEIVED FROM THE MISSOURI MOTOR

VEHICLE SALES TAX, MISSOURI FUEL TAX, MISSOURI MOTOR

VEHICLE FEE,½ CENT TRANSPORTATION SALES TAX, AND¼

PERCENT OF THE LOCAL USE TAX.



-- - -_-_. •-

-

- - Transportation f"und • Street
_ - - - - - - t>Eipartnient 2s ...... _>-·:··. _-__ ·_--:. . ' 

2012 -- 2013 --- __ 2014 
Budget 

·2014 
Estfrna·te 

· 2015 Final -
Actual Actual Budget - Budget.

AcC0u:Ot:· Salaries/Benefits.·-· 
5000 - Salaries
5401 - Insurance 
5300 - Payroll Taxes
5403 - Retirement 

-

5404 - Worker's Compensation Insurance 
5405 - Unemployment Compensation
6275 - Insurance Reimbursement 

--
-

__ - --

232,862
47,914
16,177
19,630
14 010 

1,811
783 

--

281,620 308,833 308,833 329,428
54,978 69,858 69,858 75,741
19,645 23,626 23,626 25,201
15 137 16 559 16 559 26 172
14 220 16 248 32 626 21 751

2 695 2 890 2 890 2 899 
610 0

.,._./;'-:, .:·,.: .. :- /;:,_,_·-: •,',.•,·-,-�j • i -- 333,188 · -3B8,9D4 
2,000

- 440;014
487

·- 454,BB0 4B1,193 -• _ - ' 0 

ACCOu_ntM ope,r�ting. Expen·se\/. ___ _ 

6000 - Advertising 
6001 - Alert System
6060 - Chemicals 
6070 - Communications 
6075 - Computer & Software 
6120 - Dues & Subscriptions 

-

•:· �-
-.. 

6210 Equipment Purchase under $2,000
6220 - Fuel 
6229 - STP-Transportation Expense 
6230 - Hum an Resources Expense 
6276 Insurance Claims 
6302 - Insurance Property & Liability
6425 - Materials - AsphalUCold Mix 
6430 - Materials - Concrete 
6435 - Materfals - Metal & Iron
6440 - Materials - Pipe and Culverts 
6445 - Materials - Rock, Sand & Salt
6446 - Materials - Signs 
6450 Miscellaneous 
6500 - Office Equipment
6530 - Pennits, Licenses, Fees 
6550 - Postage - Copy Expense
6560 - Professional Services 
6606 - Repair & Maint • Building/Grounds
6608 - Repair & Maint - Equipment 
6610 - Repair & Maint - Vehicle 
6680 - Schools and Training 
6682 - Storm Damage 
_6700 - Supplies - Office
671 O - Supplies - Operating
6711 - Supplies - Cleaning 
6712 - Supplies - Food/Concession 
6825 - Tools 
6850 - Travel
6857 - Transfers 
6860 - Uniforms
6870 - Utilities - Electricity 
6871 - Utilities , Natural Gas

�73 - Utilities - Street Liahtina

' .:.. ._._· 

325 94 200 125 200 
0 0 0 0 0

3 257 1 141 6 500 1751 3,000
2 681 2 286 2 200 1 905 2 200 

0 33 200 0 200 
0 284 350 438 350 

500 2 269 1 500 0 1 500
27 491 26 739 28 000 20 964 30 000
21 756 165 425 0 0 0

0 225 0 197 0 
0 1 000 0 6 142 3 000

8 405 10 241 12 802 15 355 6 837
1 861 1 977 5 000 1 499 2 000 

582 0 600 0 400
433 1 235 2 000 0 1 000 

39 308 23 614 25 000 554 20 000
3 136 4 285 6 000 4 718 6 000 

0 0 0 1 111 0
0 0 100 0 0

22 11 0 17 20 

41 46 50 44 50 
4 176 3 811 7 100 5956 7 000 

2 577 737 3 000 1 221 3 000
8,349 7 488 8 000 5 726 8 000 
6 411 7 843 7 000 3,635 7 000 

0 0 500 0 500 
0 0 0 0 0

270 538 400 242 400
3,837 3,938 3,500 2,657 - 3,500

90 386 500 214 500 
74 72 200 75 500

1 845 581 750 202 750
0 11 200 0 250

25 667 43 000 34 000 24.500 28 000
5 784 6 486 5 200 3.743 5 200
3 837 4 198 4.000 3.555 4 000 

538 535 1-000 560 500
68,438 72,612 72,000 55,284 72,000

--

--

7000 - Capital Improvements 223,305 315,215 241,267 O 320,000 

'7002 - Machine and Equipment 15,500 52,668 48,000 24,039 20,000
7003 - Other O O 14,000 0 0
7005 - Citv match 5,439 41,356 10,300 D O



2015 Proposed Street Overlay Projects 

Lakeview Dr. 2 Blocks to Dead End 

Kirkwood Hudson to McPhail 

Pleasant Lewis Shaw to Carnation 

Minor Cowan to·Terrace Dr. 

Chicory Tyler to Mary Ln. 

Tyler Daniels to Virginia 

Jefferson Pleasant to Olive 

Locust Jefferson to Madison 



TRANSPORTATION FUND 

AIRPORT 

DEPARTMENT 32 

THE AIRPORT DEPARTMENT PROVIDES FOR THE 

MAINTENANCE AT THE JERRY SUMNERS SR. AURORA 

MUNICIPAL AIRPORT. A FIXED BASE OPERATOR (FBO), 

CONTRACTS WITH THE CITY TO MANAGE THE FLIGHT 

OPERATIONS AT THE AIRPORT. 



__ - Tra11s portaticin fund - Aiiport > ·:-·---
- - --

- ., :,.:·<o0partm8nt:if.- ;·/:>··; __ -__ -- .. , ··,_, .. ·_ ,.:._::\·.:, .-.-_:_� '.::.-- :,- -· -.-.. , •· __ ·:
• 2012· --- 2013:- ,- 2014 · t ·- 2014·. 1- :2015: - Final 
Acf�a-r Actual Budg<lt I Estimate I BUclget Budgei 

Account;/•Opera(in!fExpense·- : ·:-· ·- :---

6000 - Advertising 
6302 - lnsuran_ce Property & Liability 
6450 Miscellaneous 
6530 - Permits 
6550 - Postage - Copy Expense 
6560 - Professional Services 
6606 - Repair & Maint - Building/Grounds 
6608 - Repair & Maint - Equipment 
6700 - Supplies - Office 
6710 - Supplies - Operating 
6870 - Utilties - Electricitv 

0 0 0 
2,906 2,961 3,000 

0 0 0 
60 120 100 
24 210 100 

1,386 96 1,000 
504 373 2,000 
571 1,738 2,000 

0 29 100 
0 0 100 

1,932 1,612 2,000 
. ·',:::/::-.,,,:,;-: .,: ;}, 7;383: ·,·::, -7;139. ,_- _; 10;400 _- -,-

- - --.->:,c----,_- -''.:---::-.-"'-':.:"C:':-:':r'-:-: - -----� ---

7001 - Buildings and Structures 0 0 0 
7008 - Airport Project Expense 12,006 93,905 279,540 

'ff!!J!l
7005 - City match 634 4,943 22,570 

-----
-

.;?;'.: '12;640 '<':98,84Z - -'i302, 1_10 -,· .,-_.,, . ... . ,---------

-

100 50 
4,064 3,000 
1,146 0 

100 100 
157 157 

0 0 

4,206 2,000 
300 1,000 

39 50 
0 0 

1,545 2,000 
·.;;11 1657-.' .; .. -, ,a .;;/£ .. 8,357,;. •.:_:,,.- - · _.;, .. ·_, n -

-- -

' -- ' ::;:,c, 

0 0 
170,583 314,813 

11,910 31,887 
-- 182,493 '\'_346,700-' , :,:· ,,:.·:.-,,_ n-



I 

/ ... ·.. ·t;.·· .... 
· · i>· .. · .. :::Yi:· ·•··. 

Fund Balance 

lnterqovernmental Revenues 
Charaes for Services/User Fees 
Miscellaneous Revenues 
J'..Ota:I/S8W�1tRe.v0:nue:Siifif�_:f�/f<�il:;.;< ,.- · 

Personnel Services 
Ooeratina Exoenses 
Caoital Outlav 
Miscellaneous 

.. . 

WasteViaterFund Summary 
• " .:. •: •' • •.::-_ •,C • '', ~ •, ;, •, ,'; .;· -•-·•- -• :,. • - ", C •, i ·',

- .

2012 ·
. 

· •' 2013 . 2014
·• .• Actual< .. · Actual ...• · ... ·· sudget

2014 

469 

831,620 

3,752 

835&41' 

198,857 

513,109 

0 

139,852 

Estirnate. 

719,878 

·'"" ·' .. 
' 

0 1 471 825 200 

.815,950 793,600 771,807 

647 0 0 

816,59?, C • 2;265,425 ... >772,007·,

207 452 

506,034 

983 
42,171 

;..?56,640 

218,898 215,437 

323,510 280 161 

1 703 650 786 270 

266,700 261,761 

"2,512,758' .,;1,543,629 

. . 

; ... •.·.· .. 

. . 2015 
·suc1gei · · 

598,255 

1,772,425 

765,000 

0 

2,537,425 

296,532 

1,667,650 
264,150 

'. _; . 

·. 

· .. · Fina!>
Budget"·

.·... . 

· ,, 2,456,54� r... . •;;;c, .. , ..... a 

co"fri6�tio1i't"111ti>rn>.FundJ3afance•�·•.'. ,1,: >(15;977.J y/;;';;;·:c59,956' •>;;(247;333) . (77.1;623) •'. •. \.80;876 .. I••."''"' \:/:',: o
Epdi!'ig:;Total}.C,:isli:i'i';\0J))f,tai;ii\''£';til;,'.f, , )}t\'15i9."l'h ;';{c;i':(59,956) :;k•tc:';2�7,333. '•. C''.'/(5:1;7 45) '<··:s':, 679J31• •l·,;ce••••·c'if,;ftO 



·.,: ,.··, .>' 
,·_, 

. ·.' .. __ ': :: _: .. -, -· - ' .. ' ·- ',  . . .' '

ACCounL·-_ lntergoverrimeiital Revenues 

4032 - Bad Check 
4704 - Bar/Screen Grant 
4705 - Hospital 
4706 - l&I Grant Income 
4707 - lnterceotor Unnrade Grant 

Wastewater Funcl Revenu� Sumniary -._, ) \ . ·• . 
. ·•; ' 

·,_ : .·_._ -

· ,, .  

2012 '''2013-''· 2014- · •-2014•••· 
. Actuai ' 'A�tual ' BOdgei . ' I 'Esiiniate 

·-: .. ', : 

469 
0 
0 
0 

0 0 200 
D 1 471 825 0 
D 0 
0 0 

·2015
Budget 

._ .. -.:�i��':t 
Budget 

·. -_ -:·· . . : __ ····. -: 'i. " .· 

0 

500 DOD 
650,000 

48.000 
574,425 

•: 469 0 1,471,825.' ·-,,,, .. _.,_.,·200., ;co , 1;772;425 · · · · · · ':. ,, 0

Acc·i:rUhl(tCh8f9'E!SJOi',-$E!MiiCes/User Fees.:,:_--> -·-7-. ·_:,_/
',, ,., ''· ' ••, 

'"· "' 
4981 - Sewer Service Charge 
4982 - Sewer Taps 
4980 - Septage Service Charges 
4985 - Reconnect Fee 

4800 - Interest on Investments 
4900 - Miscellaneous Revenues 

783 664 76688 2 750 ODD 730 ODD 730 000 
640 1 720 600 500 500 

24 9Q6 28 463 24 ODO 21 307 14 500 
22,411 18,885 19,000 20,000 20,000 

, ·,· 831,620 , ,·;. 815,950 - .• 793,600 >, 771,807" 765,000 -__ , .-·, : ---.- - -·,0 

>·'•('·. 

1214 19 0 0 0 0 
2,538 457 0 0 0 

:>"647: -'• 0., 

->::< O>i/'835;B417i,t,B16;597,- i '•2,265,425 I;"': -772,007·l'>'<•2,537,,425·., 



Sewer·"> 

Personnel Services 
Operating Expenses 
Capital Outlay 
Miscellaneous 

. Wastevv�ter FOnd Eipenditure .summary 
. .  ,,.. 

- ·· , - ' ' •  ·-- . - . . .· , .. 

. · .2012J .·. 20.13 2014 2014 
Actual · ' Attukl ·• Budget . Estim;,te 

513109 506,034 

0 983 

139,852 42, 171 

.. 851 ;818, .fi1756,640 

323,510 280,161 
1,703,650 786,270 

266,700 261,761 

2,512,758: :'1,543,629 ·'

2015 Final 
· Budget · ·· Budget



WASTEWATER FUND 

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 

DEPARTMENT 30 

THE WASTEWATER DEPARTMENT PROVIDES FOR THE 

EXPENSE OF THE WASTEWATER SUPERINTENDENT, CHIEF 

OPERATOR AND TWO ADDITIONAL OPERATORS. THE 

OPERATIONS OF THIS DEPARTMENT INCLUDE: THE 

MAINTENANCE OF THE SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM AND 

THE SEWER TREATMENT FACILITY. THE SYSTEM OPERATES 

UNDER REGULATION ESTABLISHED BY THE MISSOURI 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND THE 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY. ROUTINE TESTING 

OF INFLUENT AND EFFLUENT IS PERFORMED TO ASSUME 

COMPLIANCE WITH THESE REGULATIONS. 



1''2; :c.···.···•• 
1 ·' .,--- ."-" 

C · _ •. ,--. ..·:: • 
. 

. . ·- .. ', ' ··--- - . ·.: ._ ,_-- --· " ·- - . 
Wastewater_Fund_�:Operiltions & Maintenance 
_ :., . 

. 
oeoartment 3o ··--_ . ·_ 

. -

. 2012 '-. 2013 
·Actual - Actual 

. 2014 
Budget 

2014 
Estimate 

SE 11 Projected Revenue:$ 

Account · :- Salaries/Benefits 
5000 - Salaries 
5401 - Health/Life Insurance 
5300 -Payroll Taxes 
5403 -Retirement 

. . 

5404 - Worker's Compensation Insurance 
5405 -Unemployment Compensation 
6275 - Insurance Reimbursement 

. 
145 342 

25 156 
10 604 
13 110 

2 660 
1 222 

76 2 

198,857 

. 
149 711 159 883 
31 160 3 ·2 300 
10 668 12 231 
10 669 B 577 

3 326 3.326 
1 099 1 581 

818 1,000 
c::··207,452·, ' ··218,898 ' 

;:.�.,, ACCOLintc,.-,operci.tlng Expense::··· -:, . .- ·. -- ·y:: <·,: 

. .. 

148 500 
39 779 
10 605 
7 062 

6 762 
1 880 

849 
215,437 

6000 • Advertising 16 5 200 400 
6060 - Chemicals 5 900 4 365 6 ooo 6 503 

6065 - Collection System 9 146 10 182 10 000 1 200 
6070 - Communicallons 4 174 4.322 4 500 4 300 
6075 - Computer & Software 2 990 3.357 4 500 3.DDD 
6100 - Depreciation 228 054 216.266 o D 

. 
_- , :_. _._-- /" 

.2915 
Draft Budget 

. 
151 769 

46 493 
11 610 
12 439 
4 575 
1 331 

0 
228,217 

500 
6 500 

10 ODO 
4 500 
3 200 

0 
6120-Dues&Subsctiptions 1.464 120 500 1 30 2 1.300 
6205 -Empire Water Reconnect Fee 4,257 3 391 4 ooo 3 500 3.500 
6220- Fu"e! 14 274 15 868 1 6 000 14 000 15,000 
6230 Human Resources Expense O o o BO 100 
6250 • l&l Rehab!lltatlon 2 925 o o o o 

6276 -Insurance Claims 200 o 1 ooo O 1 ooo 
6302 • Insurance Property & Uabllity 9.562 11 328 14 160 27 87 9 12 932 
6420 • Lease Rental Equipment 38 o 200 O 200 
6425 • Materials · Asphalt/Cold Mix D O O O 0 
6430 • Materials• Concrete 893 711 1 250 1 04 9 1 200 
6435 - Materials - Metal & Iron o 15 200 1 OD 200 
6440 - Materials• Pipe & Culvert O 916 soo 732 700 
6445 • Materials - Rock, Sand & Salt 3 186 3 82 3 ooo 1 - 1 ooo 1 ooo
6446 - Materials - Signs 775 o 200 O 200 
6450 · Miscellaneous O 30 O O o 
6500 - Office Equipment 186 18 1 ooo BOD 1 ooo 
6530 • Permits 4 280 3 868 4 000 4 so□ 4 500 
6550 - Postage - Copy Expense 14 30 2 16 919 1 9 ODD 15 ODO 17,ooo 
6560. Professional Services 23 284 14.216 31100 11.000 15 ooo 
6606 • Repair & Maint • Bullding/Grounds 24 248 11 03 5 25 ooo 15 ooo 20 ODD 
6608 • Repair & Main!• Equipment 6 ·799 12,937 5 000 4 ODO 5 ooo 

6610-Repalr&Maint-Vehlc!e 5 118 ·4 707 5 000 10 269 5 000 
6680 - Schools and Training 825 425 1 30 0 600 1 ooo 
6700 - Supplies • Offcie' 1 809 3 3 27 3 500 4 500 4 500 

6710 - Supplies- Operating 2 925 1 403 · 3 ODO 2 925 3 ODO 
6711-Supplies-Cleaning 123 123 400 100 300 
6712 • Supplies- Food/Concession 140 76 200 55 200 

6825 - Tools 1.743 1 719 1 ooo 887 1.ooo 
6850 • Travel 58 2 503 1 500 500 1.500 
6857 -Transfers 70 5B3 77 000 77 ODO 77 000 77 ODO 
6860 · Un ifOITTlS 3 566 3 20 9 3 300 2 500 3 500 
6870 - Utllties · Electricity 52 040 66 186 60 ODO 51 000 60 000 

·. 

.. -
., :'. : ; _ _._ 

1 ·• Final" --­
BUdQet 

••-•-•:'•"
c,-· 0 

6871 - Utilties - Natura! Gas (Including Propane)>--�1�5�6�7-+---"3�5�0,,
2+--c"4"'0"0�0+--�5=50�0'+ ___ s=o"oo

"-+-----l 
6872 - Utilities- Water 11,146 13,60 7 12,000 9,000 10,000 

1'000 • Capital Improvements 
7002 . Machine and Equipment 
7003 • Sewer Line Extension 
7005 • City Match • Bar Screen 
7006 City Match • Interceptor 
7007 - City Match - 1&1 Grant 
!700.8_ - Bar Scre'en Grant Expense 
7009 • lnterc�ptor Grant Expense 

'701 D - l&I Gran t Exoense 

.c,;:\.513,109 --·�.,:·.sos;034 ,·323,510° -;',,, -280;161 -l-0
''· ·296,532 

0 983 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 ,c.-993 

1 643 650 0 
60 ODO 0 

0 43 330 
0 123 700 
0 229 770 
0 7 200 
0 123 700 
0 229 770 
D 28,800 

'.1-.-103,650 · .·,10s,210 .. 

0 

0 

0 

247 400 
574 425 

4 800 
247 400 

574 425 
19,200 

�1",667;6?0 

8000 · Princ1pal Payment f--c'215
,c
D
,,
D+--c'2�5

,,
0
c,
0+-1�675.,0,,0o,0+-'1"6',.7"'5"00

"-t--�1'c770,,0e,Oo,O+-----l 
8100 - Interest Payment f--'2=8� 2

c'
2
c'
0+-�2

,,
8"6"6"6+-�2

,,
6.,0e,DocO+-'s25,o,,cc,9"00

"-t---"2"3"'0"0"0+-----l 
8200 - Agents Fee f--1"1�D"B"B+--'�0"6"'3"'

9+-c'1"'
2"o

"'
o"o+_.,.1 o

?c
o"oo

"-t---c'1"0"1"0"0 +-----l 
8500 • MPUA Principal Payment f--'9=6�0

,c
O�O+-��c"o+_"Bc;D,:

D
ce
D

,c
O+-"BO

?c
O"OO"-t---"6"0"'0"0"0+-----l 

8510 MPUA Interest Payment 3 0 91 f1 325 1 700 12 689 o 
'as20 MPUA Administrative·Fees 1--,oc,1'c,o

c'4'c5+--Lf1'c,6"s"'oLf---=2,"'o"o"o+-�1c"'os='o:"t---o-1 ,cco �so"-t
----; 



State Emironmental !mpro\em,:nt anti En °rg:,, Resources Authority 
(State of .\.fo�ourn 
\\"ater Pollution Control ReHnue Boods 
{Sta.le Re\oh--ing Fund Program) 
Series 200!C 

••-------�-
Aurora 

Final Loan Structurini Analysis 
Loan Debt Sen·ice 

llill £rinciJ>_aj 

20-Nov-0i 

O!-Ju\-02 S0.00 
Ol-Jan-03 0.00 
01-Jul-03 40,000.00 
O!-Jan-0-1- 0.00 
Ol-Jul-0-1- 40,000.00 
OJ-Jan-05 0.00 
0\-Jul-05 60,000.00 
Ol-Jan-06 0.00 
Ol-Jul-06 140,000.00 
Ol-Jan-07 0.00 
O\-Ju!-07· 145,000.00 
01-Jan-08 0.00 
01-Jul-08 145,000.00 
Ol-Jan-09 0.00 
01-Jul-09 145,000.00 
Ol-Jan-10. 0.00 
01-Jul-to 150,000.00 
O\-Jan-11 0.00 
01-Jul-l l 155,000.00 
01-Jan-l2 0.00 
OI-Jul-12 155,000.00 
OI-Jan-13 0.00 
Ol-Jul-13 160,000.00 
Ol-Jan-14 0.00 
OI-Jul-14 165,000.00 
Ol-Jan-15 0.00 
Ol-Ju!-15 170,000.00 
Ol-Jan-16 0.00 
Ol-Jui-16 175,000.00 
Ol-Jan-17 0.00 
Ol-Jul-17 180,000.00 
01-Jan-18 0.00 
Ol�Jul-18 185,000.00 
Ol-Jan-19 o_oo 

01-Jul-!9 190,000.00 
OI-Jan-20 0.00 
01-Jul-20 195,000.00 
01-Jan-2! ◊-00 
01-Ju!-2! 200,000.00 
01-Jan-22 0.00 
Ol-Ju!-22 205,000.00 
O!-Jan-23 0.00 
01-Jul-23 0.00 
01 -Jan-24 0.00 
QJ.Jul-24 0.00 
0 l-Jan-25 0.00 
01-Jul-25 0.00 

Sl,000,0�0.QQ 

Dlliru>n 

3.000% 

3.000% 

3.000% 

5.000% 

).-100% 

5.000% 

5.250% 

5.250% 

4.000% 

5.375% 

5.375% 

5.375% 

5.375% 

5.375% 

5.375% 

5.375% 

5.000% 

5.000% 

5.000% 

5.000% 

Interest 
llncludes 

llCrfild] 

S99,020.00 
74,265.00 
74,265.00 
73,665.00 
73,665.00 
73,065.00 
73,065.00 
72,165.00 
72,165.00 
68,665.00 
68,665.00 
66,200.00 
66,200.00 
62,575.00 
62,575.00 
58,768.75 
58,768.75 
54,831.25 
54,831.25 
51,73 !.2S 
51,731.25 
47,565.63 
47,565.63 
43,265.63 
43,265.63 
38,831.25 
38,831.25 
34,262.50 
34,262.50 
29,559.38 
29,559.38 
24,721.88 
24,721.88 
19,7SO.OO 
19,7SO.OO 
15,000_00 
15,000.00 
IO,l2S.OO 
10,125.00 
5,125.00 
5,125.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 -- - . 

�l,94_� 

Schedule A. Parr I 

Debt Service 
[Fiscal Year! 

Debt Service ending 
{Semi-annual) :1hlli<: 

599,020.00 S99,020.00 
74,265.00 

l l-l,265.00 188,530.00 
73.665.00 

113,665.00 187,330.00 
73,065.00 

133,065.00 206,130.00 
72,165.00 

1\2,l65.00 284,330.00 
68,665.00 

213,665.00 282,330.00 
66,200.00 

211,200.00 277,400.00 
62,575.00 

207,575.00 270,150.00 
58,768.75 

208,768.75 267,537.50 
S4,83 l.2S

• 209,831.25 264,662.50 
51,731.25 

206,731.25 258,462.50 
47,565.63

207,565.63 255,131.26 
43,265.63

208,265.63 251,531.26 
38,831.25

208,831.25 247,662.50 
34,262.50 

209,262.SO 243,525.00 
29,559.38

209,559.38 239,118.76 
24,721.88 

209,721.88 23-1-,443. 76 
19,750.00

209,750.00 229,SOO.OO 
IS,000.00 

210,000.00 225,000.00 
10,125.00 

210,125.00 220,250.00 
5,125.00 

210,125.00 215,250.00 
0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 
0.00 0.00 -------

$4,9�?,295.04 �;!�Z�S.04 



I 

I 

Beginning Cash Balance 

Park Property Tax 
Grant Income - Misc 
Insurance Reimbursement 
Run for the Park 
Donations 
Interest on Investments 
Light the Night 
Miscellaneous 
Transfers from Other Funds 

-
Operating Expenses 
Capital Outlay 

2012 - -2013 _ - 2014 

·••--- Actual . Actual Budget 

. . . . , - _ 
' 2014

- -- - -

Estimate 

152,918 

91,724 92, 125 344,535 99,555 
250 15 643 0 10 301 

0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

234 51 0 

468 415 -o

235 120 0 
23,229 65,000 0 

0 188,252 347,338 

0 
0 
0 

. 3 978 
0 

- -

37,686 

15,732 
-- •'53;418

,. 

-
-

--

:, -- _-

-,_ 2015 j,-. Fina1·--
Budget _- _ Budget -

205,334 

99,566 
0 
0 

-
-o 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

:,•\i,'_•C.'•·.c,;,-,, -

36,095 

50,911 

-- -



·_ . ·• - - · .. - _,--_· _;:· . ' 

Park Fund Revenue Summary.
_- . - :·· ,· _ '  . . : - . _- . 

. . . _'- - . -. .-.--·_.: 

; . ·-• .,.: .. . -
· . - . ·•· 

> io1:1, I • 2013 20.1 4 -
Actual L Actual · Budget. 

2014 - 20.15 .- Final 
h Estim�te' O Blld�et \ • Budge( 

. 

4300 - Park Property Tax e--�7�9~1_ 9�6-+-_7�9�98�8
'-+-_�8�5�, 3_0�4-+-_�8�7.�0_06

"--+ __ 8�7�,0�0�6--+--------i 
4 310 - Railroad & Utility Tax. f--�3�2�1"-3

-t-
_�3�·�15�0'-+-_�3�,o.cco�o -t-_�3,�8-=92=--+--�3�9o'0�0'-+-___ ---l 

4 311 - Surtax 9 ,217 8 911 8 000 8 657 8 660 
4410 - Financial Institution Tax 

e---��9�8 -+--�·�7�
5

'-+--��· -5�
0

-+--�·�o'-+--�·�o--+--------i

/:cfJ,,,lti;if;,t:rofAil;:faxes,;,J\ct�/."":,;:<+• - , . _ .,, , c,; s1 ;724,, •;:· s2,12s .95,3s4• 

4055 - Insurance Reimbursement 
4699 Grant Income 
4697. Tennis Grant 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 

4698 Community Foundation of the Ozarks 0 0 
�t0.0'.\{1{tf P�J{iIT6_ta,nnt�'r:QOV.e.i"firri"8htal_ .ReVeiiu"es_:,: : ,._:-:·:.:•·I,·::·,:--•. - ·o _. _;',;)'.C:.0 

4699 - Grant Income-Misc 
4499 - League Fees 
4047 - Donations 
4052 - Run for the Parks 
405 3 " Light the Night 
4800 - Interest on Investments 
4900 - Miscellaneous 

"t:;!f'cc\'tt,''h:;;Total\Otlier?cRevi>nues'>"' 

- - .. 

250 15 ,64 3 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

468 415 
2 34 51 
235 120 

.;1;181,. r<,1s,22s 

1;:·i 

0 0 
223,181 2, 301 

10,000 8,000 
15,000 0

248·,181 ;,;10,301 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 3,978 
•·-:c;',;.,,-:/" 0. ,f:,>;3;978i•

0 
0 
0 
0

:;;S;},;:_-;':,0.-;·0. i, o, 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

,,_u 



Park lmprovem!>nts, ·. 

Operating Expenses 
Capital Outlay 

Park Fund Expenditure Summary 
2012 ... 

Actual. 
2013 . · · .. 2014 

Actual .•. Budget
2014 2015 

... Estjmat� . . DraftBudgef 

30,207 37,666 
347,336 15,732 



I 

PARK FUND 

ADMINISTRATION 

DEPARTMENT11 

THE PARK BOARD MANAGES THE PARK PROPERTY TAX FUND 

AND USES THE MONEY FOR MAINTENANCE NEEDS AND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE CITY PARK'S. 



. , ,  

Park Fund - Administration. , .. 
· · ' beriart111.,r\t 40 '·, · .. · . 

2012· 2013 .2014 201.4 .,- 20.15 Final_·· -

Account.-'· Salaries/Benefits 
5000 � Salaries 
5401 - Insurance 
5300 - Payroll Taxes 
5403 - Retirement 
5404 - Worker's Compensation Insurance 
5405 - Unemnlovment Comoensation 

6000 - Advertising 
6060 - Chertlicals 
6070 - Communications 
6075 - Computer & Software 
6089 - Day Camp Expenses 
6093 - Donation Expense 
6120 Dues & Subscriptions 
6210 - Equipment purchases under $2,000 
6215 - Event Expense 
6216 Run for the Parks Expense 
6220 - Fuel 
6225 Grant Expense 

6225-26 - Brownfield Grant 
6275 Insurance Reimbursement 
6302 - Insurance Property & Liability 
6390 - League Services 
6080 - Contract Services 
6423 System Maintenance Contracts 
6446 - Materials - Signs 
6450 - Miscellaneous 
6500 - Office Equipment 
6550 - Postage - Copy Expense 
6560 -Professional Services 

6560-10 - Scoreboard Maintenance 
6602 - Reassessment 
6606 - Repair & Maint - Building/Grounds 
6607 - Repalr & Maintenance - Pool 
6608 - Repair & Malnt - Equipment 
661 0, - Repair & Maint - Vehicle 
6680 - Schools and Training 
6700 - Supplies - Office 
671 O - Supplies - Operating 
6711 - Supplies - Cleaning 
6712 Supplies.- Food Collcessions 
6825 - Tools 
6850 - Travel 
6857 - Transfers 
6860 - Uniforms 
6870 - Utilities - Electrtc!ty 
6871 - Utllties ·- Natural Gas 

ACtUa1.: 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

.. ' '·' 0 

214 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

215 
0 
0 

328 
0 
0 

1 ,952 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

525 
2 265 

0 
1 834 
1,647 

0 
0 
0 

550 

370 
0 
0 
0 
0 

394 
0 

13,087 
715 

ACtuai 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Bud·Q�f - EStlniate s·udQe( - :- Blidg·et 

. 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

. 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

·- .. 0 ·,, ·'.; -..:.o . 0 .,. ' - , . . 0

· '-'··· 

-•-,c'",·c,,: 

204 0 831 600 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 

150 150 0 150 
0 0 0 0 

0 0 5,843 0 
185 0 0 0·

0 0 0 0 
335 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 

2 ,165 2,440 8,094 3,694 
0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 
0 0 155 1,000 

25 0 75 100 
0 0 0 0 

631 535 476 551 
8 864 5,78 5 3,150 5 000 

0 0 0 0 

998 1 ,070 231 1,070 
1 942 0 3,058 3,000 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 

615 0 0 0 
0 0 99 100 
0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 5,000 
0 0 0 0 

12,268 16,000 13,051 16,000 
864 803 907 830 

3,617 3,424 1,717 3,500 

o·

�
ater 4,379 

'"'"' 28,475 ://32,863'· 'f/.3'0;207-' - '.\,-371686, /?:,>: 40,595' ij:·i \\·: 'l�'-0''

ts ·' ,-.., .. ,.-: o 4131 ._.,.,o '" o 911 
7002 - Capital - Machine& Equipment O O O O O 
7005 - City Match - Park Fund 0 4,261 55,795 0 0 
7006 - Tennis Grant 0 30,000 0 0 
7010 - Cap Imp White Park Pool Improvements f----'0

'+
--'1-'-4"6,e,3,c2',.7 +-

--'1"'0",6"0"'0+_1,_1cc,:c87c:8
'-+ 

__ _,5e,0.:c0+-----I 
7011 - Cap Imp White Park Tennis Court o 385 a,ooo o o 
7012-CaplmpWhiteParkWalk\ngTrail 0 17,044 223,181 0 0 
7013 - Cop Imp White Park Dog Park 0 0 0 0 · 0 
7014 - Capital Imp- Crosby Park 0 9,005 o 751 0 

7015 Cap Imp - Baldwin Park 0 3,487 0 0 250 
7016-CaplmpWhltePark 0 3,612 15,000 3,103 44,750 
7017 - Capital \mp-Oak Par.k 0 0 4,762 0 0 

·*Notes"' 



.,,>. _•:,:.> ' ··. '.·
',·-., .. , 

.
. .

.. PFF REVENUE & EXPENSE SUMMAR'( 
__ . ·. :· 

,, .  ·, 

Fund Balance 

Revenues - ... _ : -·;:a_i:·:_-_ ·· ··_ .. : . ··

4911 - Sales Tax 
4800 - Interest on Investments 
4151 - Local Use Tax 
4055 Insurance Reimbursement 
4900 Miscellaneous ln9ome 
4915 - Facility Use 

- . - -·. ·- . ' _- . -, - ,,_. 
· 2012 _·. · L. , 2013·. · 2014 · 2014 · . 2015 ._ .·-

. · .. Actual ··, ,·, I > Actuai ,_. Budget . Estimate Draft Budget 

260,280 

506,807 509,717 518,000 530,689 
588 84 600 0 

22 589 24 299 20 ODO 20 423 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 

1,100 1,200 0 1,200 

307,013 

530,000 
0 

20 000 
0 
0 

1,000 

. 

'\,''.531;085': · �· \:535;300,: ,,,, ,, 538,600, ''-'' 552,312,.; +· 551 ;000 · ',,

. :

Final.; 
Budget· 

. •_i· __ :_ ·_-,·' 

o. 

�!!�:J;},_j.Yf;,,,;,,N,iic':,t,·fil�ijiit 
353,�02 360,168 R .,-360,44

� 

Ti;,'tal'Adin)!fExJienditUress;i!;C:C:V\\t} ''"'-'c°':i355;684'. ,,,;:c:, 353;802': ,, · 

5000 Salaries 
Operating 
Capital Improvements 

rotate oJic��ii•nll 1tu re$''t/;,:;: ::"''"'� '· 

Operating 

,,,· 
9,388 

138,507 
0 

:;:,>.'147,895• ,,, 

9,399 
141,512 

0 
c'.�150,911' 

17,505 I 20,180 

10,458 
165,829 

0 
3';{176,281,

9,003 
116,334 

0 
;;rr.125;331: 

10,829 
185,821 

0 
''Y+196,64!L 

23,274 20,074 I 19,176 

II 

Qontfi):iti_tici'i(tiil(ftQli\)'F_ui,d,,'Balanl:it,;"/3,]ie\ff\ 1 0;Q0,1i'U10F/1;'/;10,407ilc'''JX i':{21.;129) II/(::i(i"46;733::J•/pr;,:\'(25i26!)·1,r,:i'' ·''"'"'•'\ o:'
>;,;�:_;·:• En�tng'.Jo@.Cash'' .··;-· ·.-;.: :'- /:,;,·-••••1.0,001: '.:.:.,.::.,1,0;40'1_('.;:, :•(21,129) "s'�:':�07i013:l•,/'::,2B1;7.46;;'·



PFF FUND 

ADMINISTRATION 

DEPARTMENT11 

THE ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT, WITHIN THE PFF FUND, 

PROVES FOR THE EXPENSE OF PAYING FOR BOND 

PAYMENTS, AGENT FEE'S AND ASOCIATED COSTS RELATING 

TO THE POLICE/FIRE FACILITY. 



PFF11 

I 

Police Fi.re Facility Fund.• Administration 
. . Department 11 •··. . . . 

.· 2012 ., \ 2013 2014 ,· 2014 .. 
Actiial : Actual Budget · . Estimate 

1,200 1,200 1 200 1,200 

104,484 92,602 88,968 88,968 

250,000 260,000 270,000 270,000 

\''>'i 355,684'' \(i>/;;c:353,802 ', • : ··•a· 360;168' <>,•:360;168 

2015 
.· BJ<lget 

84,243 

275,000 

•,',;',360;443: 

.353,802 :,:·.360,168. · >360,168 ·,, ,'360,443.:• 

, , Final( 
Budget, 



I 

PFF FUND 

POLICE 

DEPARTMENT 21 

THE POLICE DEPARTMENT, WITHIN THE PFF FUND, PROVIDES 

FOR THE MAINTENANCE EXPENSES FOR THE POLICE 

DEPARTMENT SIDE OF THE POLICE FIRE FACILITY. 



. 
-.__, .'·.;:_-·: '_:·:).-:·_(: -· ·---/ ,.,·, - _-

. 

. < ' ,;, ' '.·······.·• ... ·· .. · ·.·.
PoliceFire Facility Fund, Polic:e ·· ' •·.· · < < _.· · < ', · .··, ·

\ i:>epart1T1ent° 21 . · ·· · · ·· .··. • . , > < < · · .. ·· ·. · •··.
2012-i · · • 2013 ·, F · 20t4 T , . 2014?: ··· · .. •·· 2015 ··· Final' , 

Ac:t�ii •. Actual , •·.. Budgei .,·.• I Estimiite C Budge{ I � Budget>

Account• Salaties/Beliefits•x • , . · · · 
5000 - Salaries 
5300 - Payroll Taxes 
5404 - Workmen's Compensation 

�yment Compe�.:
ation ., ..

7 934 8,276 
616 655 
616 276 
222 192 

9;388, .';., Si''i.t 9,399,, •.•· 

6070 - Communications 19,381 18,828 
6075 - Computer & Software 20,624 17,589 

9 247 7 678 
707 587 
276 569 
228 168 

,.:10;458• ,, ·>'•"·9',003,c 

18 000 15,973 
35.000 13,704 

621 o Equipment Purchase under $2,000 1--�-"0
+-

---�+-----"-+-----
6276 Insurance Claims 2,393 5.285 

0 0 
0 

6302 - Insurance Property & Liability 3,764 4 423 
6420 - Lease Rental Equipment O 0 
6423 - System Maintenance Contract 27,362 26 734 
6500 - Office Equipment 1,112 472 
6560 - Professional Services O 1 155 
6606 - Reapir & Maint - Building/Grounds 1,667 1,182 
6608 - Repair & Maint. Equipment O 0 

6620 - Build Equip/Build Systems Repair 4,910 8,290 
6700 - Supplies - Office O 0 
671 o Supplies - Operating o o 
6711 - Supplies - Cleaning 1,788 1,849 
6870 - Utilities - Electricity 51,878 51,003 
6871 - Utilities- Natural Gas 2,141 3 003 
6872 - Utilities -Water 1,487 1,698 

T(ital'Rolicii�l:xpendifuresi%f'.'E';1i�•\'· ·· • · · • 13s,5or :o,•;141;512

if;ot:�:a�i�ft�
a

�!�;;;;;;;;;2';"2"Z\'itJiif;t2� 
0 

' 

0 
5,529 

0 
28,000 

3 000 

0 
8,000 

0 
16 000 

0 
0 

2,000 
45,000 

4,000 

1,300 
1'65,829.:., 

53,000 1 

10 716 
0 

14 694 
299 

0 
774 

0 
10,873 

0 
0 

1 901 
42 867 

3,259 
1,274 

c11s;334, 

0 

9,523 
729 
379 
198 

10,829 

16,000 
25,000 

0 
0 

3,644 
29,392 
20,000 

0 

0 
26,500 

0 
12,985 

0 
0 

2,000 
45,000 

4,000 
1,300 

i' 'liF•?185;B21' 

0 

Gross,Experfdltures,;·r,1,c:,1i0!tfl', ,,,;:,:;,,:;;;;;:.y;;;,.,c;147;ss5; ;:>A 50,911: c.,,,;0,1,s,2s7/1 : }>:{121;;337,: ·;>%196i6iW•i 

'/ ;,.,.'-i'L'.O 



: -

PFF FUND 

FIRE 

. DEPARTMENT 22 

THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, WITHIN THEPFF FUND, PROVIDES 

FOR MAINTENANCE EXPENSES FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT 

SIDE OF THE POLICE FIRE FACILITY. 



' . ·, 

.-. .-·- - -· . 

Account'· Salaries/Benefits. ,' · .. · · 
5000 - Salaries 
5300 - Payroll Taxes 
5404 - Workmen's Compensation 
5405 - Unemplovment Compensation 

Police Fire Facility Fund - Fire.. . • · ·. •· . ·
.. · < Department 22 · .· .. · .· .. . · .· , ii ·.•• 

2012 · ·.2013., • 2014 • ' •2014'. •··• ·:.2015 • · ;:.,fin."!/
.. , Actual ',,,' Actual '' 'sudgii( ' Estimate Bud�iiL ,' .Budget 

• ... - ·

·. ·· 
' , .  ._. __ . , -- . ; _ _.- . _ -•-: _-:·-, ·_···· .-.: .. _,_. _-_,- -. _ 

·. ::.-:·' .· 

0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 

6070 - Communications 2,993 3,424 2,190 3,011 2,190 
6075 - Computer & Software . 3,973 4,535 5,905 740 2,840 
6302 - Insurance Property & Liability 2,843 3,302 4,127 9,400 3,644 
6500 - Office Equipment 1 o o 550 o O 
6560 - Professional Services 1,319 1,287 1,434 1,402 1,434 
6606 - Repair & Main! - Building/Ground,

,__--=.2,ee6.:c2,c,
9 +---4=1 "'55

"+ 
___ 4.c,,�30,::0"+--'---'2"''"'2"'28

"+ ___ 4cc,3cc0cc0
c+------l 

6700 Supplies - Office o O · o O O 
6711 - Supplies - Cleaning 829 .624 900 583 900 
6870 - Utilities - Electricity 1,733 1,532 2,160 1,206 2,160 
6871 - Utilities - Natural Gas . 815 906 1,288 1,195 1,288 
6872 - Utilities - Water 362 415 420 309 420 

::.17,505. /\', 20,180 Ii · · 23,274· ,,'. ·<••20;074



UDAG FUND 

ADMINISTRATION 

DEPARTMENT11 

THE UDAG FUND (URBAN DEVELOPMENT ACTION GRANT) IS A 

FUND TO BE USED SPECIFICALLY FOR ECONOMIC 

DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES IN THE DOWNTOWN AREA. THE 

ACTIVITIES BUDGETED IN THIS FUND ARE: DOWNTOWN 

BUSINESS ASSISTANCE REVOLVING LOAN PROGRAM, 

DOWNTOWN FACADE REVOLVING LOAN PROGRAM AND 

ASSISTANCE WITH STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS ON THE 

SQUARE. 



,i 

I 

. __ .. 

' ' ' 

Fund Balance 

, _ -

4800 Interest on Investments 
4930ISTP - Downtown 

Loan Payback 
Total UDAG Revenues-

6000 Advertising 
6228 STP Downtown Expense 

- -

6679 Revolving Loan Operating Expense 
7003 Capital Outlay 
7005 City Match 

J_c:ifafllDAGiExi5i3fidilur¢$\i, 

__ -
- _- -

-•- UDAG Fund Summary ' ·:· -

. .

: 
_

, 

. '- �' ·_ . . . .· -_-· : . -- .-_ 

20.12 I - 2013 --- 2Q14 
A�tuaf - Actual Budget . -

161 10 0 
194,824 0 0 

0 0 28,750 

85 
195,865 

4,654 
47,666 

'"�- 248,270-; ·•:

0 0 

48 0 
0 100,000 

452 0 
8,273 0 

/cB,173 .. ••<too;ooo. 

' '

-

2014:,' 
Estiinafe 

86,087 

-- -

0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

' - 201p \Budget-

101,087 

·-···

---

0 
0 
0 

,_ 

0 
0 

0 
101,087 

0 

-: 

.Final __ 
Budget 

- -

:,- ._,·_,._:,;-.U <:;·.:",JQ1_-,Q8}:":! ·;;c'�":·_;_·.,;,.·.-,<:-:-,:Q· 

CJ:fottibu\[1111Jal(from)fund·E!a1ance: -' · :·- · >'./(53,284) i '"'Ji(B,763) ·- --/(71,250) 3. -:<?i:.-o I :-- ·•<•· oJ,-.:; '<\:l:c/ ·o: 
?ftftEriairig,T:c:>ta!,CilsM/c):f:_ _ ,  '\'ic(53;284) :_(8,763) , (71;250)1-!:,:-.86;087:- - · ::,o l?t·• '-'" 

Certificate of Deposit held as collateral will de due 11/23/2015 ($15,000) 




